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1 12:18PM KENDRICK RACING OWNERS DAY Maiden Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 1.5kg

(19) 59 Paul Hammersley R01.   Sagamama 
(4) (GREY G) Real Saga - Chu Chu Mama (Keltrice) Darren Bell (Deagon) (1-0-0-0 $800)

C B McDonald, P E Dutton, R P McDonald, W A Dutton, K W McDonald, Mrs L P Dutton, 
Mrs R D McDonald, Mrs D M McDonald & P T Ryan
Orange, Black Lightning Bolt

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bridget Grylls (1) 57  $16,000 $800 $7 $6 $6
Khaleesi 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-02.77 35.37 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 5) Tuesday, October 6, 2015 (MDN) 800m P Hammersley Good 0-45.84 

(15) 58.5 Michael Cahill R02.   Boys From the Bush 
(3) (BAY G) Keano (NZ) - Back in Town (Charge Forward) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-2-2 $16,400)

Mrs V Doolan & T N Miller
Blue, White Sash, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:5-0-2-2 $16,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-2-2 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

2-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   A Spinks (12) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $21 $17
Fine Fergus 57 1, Patronizing 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rider A. Spinks reported his mount laid out under pressure in the home straight.
2-11 SCST 1200 Heavy 5/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 A Spinks (3) 55  R $50,000 $10,000 $9 $8.50
Blueberry Hill 54 1, The Wildman 57.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-14.13 36.36 In Running:  /2/2
6-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Andrew Spinks (5) 57  $20,000  $3.40 $4 $4
In His Stride 55 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-12.25 35.34 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Blundered badly at the start. Overraced in the early stages and then continued to do so until near the 600m when it then shifted out abruptly. 
Hung in in the straight. Post race vet - poor post race recovery rate.
3-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   M J Cahill (6) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $2 $1.70 $1.70F
Written Honour 53.5 1, Equal Ruler, 53.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 M J Cahill (5) 58.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $2.40 $2 $2F
Raffin Silver 57.5 1, Atomic Playboy, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 58.5 Alisha Taylor R03.   Markover 
(4) (BROWN H) Markane - Ready to Love (Sea Road) Pat Richardson (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $350)

P Richardson & S Richardson
Red, White Spots, Armbands

Career:1-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 TARA 1000 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alisha Taylor (3) 58.5  $7,000 $350 $10
Commanding Ruler 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-56.86 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 58 Luke Londregan R04.   Ludovico 
(4) (BAY G) October Sky (IRE) - Zannipour (Arena) Louise White (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

A M Loricchiella
Red, Black Checked Sash, White Sleeves, Black Seams, Red And Check Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 SCST 1000 Good 9/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Glen Killen (6) 56  $16,000  $13 $26 $26
Red Claw 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-58.32 34.28 In Running:  /3/5

(6) 57.5 Damian Browne R05.   Atomic Playboy 
(3) (BAY C) Red Element - Sklodowska (Mossman) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-1-1 $6,600)

S G Darby, D Nicholas & W B Fritz ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:3-0-1-1 $6,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

4-10 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YC&G MDN (Race 3)  56 Luke Tarrant (8) 58  R $20,000 $800 $3 $2.60 $2.60F
Perfect Dare 58 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-59.56 34.47 In Running:  /7/6
3-9 TWBA 1000 Good 19/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   Tiffani Brooker (8) 57 (55) $14,000 $1,400 ($1,200),  $2.50 $5 

$5
Uno Best 57 1, Tycoon Ace, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-02.09 36.30 In Running:  /2/3
2-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 D Browne (6) 57  R $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $5 $5
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Raffin Silver 57.5 1, Boys From the Bush 58.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /2/2

(17) 57 Matthew McGuren R06.   Rose of Woorim (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Pentire (GB) - Wabble (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-2-0 $10,750)

Showtime Breeding (Mgr: R A Cutts)
White, Black Quarters, Orange Cap

Career:11-0-2-0 $10,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-13 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 K Wharton (13) 57  R $16,000 $3,200 $4.40 $6 $6
Shantico 54.5 1, Wicked Trilogy 55 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-24.78 36.29 In Running:  /10/9
4-10 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brad Pengelly (8) 55.5  $16,000 $800 $9 $8
Super Kangaroo 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.70 36.65 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Unable to secure clear running in the home straight until passing the 200m.
4-15 SCST 1400 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jim Byrne (15) 55.5  $16,000 $800 $8 $8
One More Kiss 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-25.75 37.11 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Damian Browne (3) 57  R $16,000 $800 $4 $4
Bold And Groovy 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
9-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Timothy Bell (13) 56.5  R $16,000  $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Atarartzi 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /8/3
S. Comments:Trainer S. Kendrick was fined $200 for failing to declare a rider by the prescribed time.  Severely checked at the 100m. Raced wide throughout 
without cover.

(13) 57  R07.   Sweet Bucks (NZ) 
(4) (BLACK M) Alamosa (NZ) - Cinder Bella (NZ) (Victory Dance (IRE)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

M A Mclean, T G Collard, Mrs S M Collard, J N Kele, J E Kuhn, C J Wessel, Mrs T M 
Wessel, R S Heritage, Miss D Aram, P Wessel, Mrs D L Wessel, D A Akers, Mrs R J 
Akers, K J Brosnan, S D Tumbridge, R J Mclean & Miss J Brosnan, Hervey Jump Out 
Synd.
White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 8 15.5L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (MDN) 1000m A Holt Good 1-01.58 1st-Mysterium

(4) 56.5 Luke Tarrant (a0) R08.   See That (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Mossman - Unguarded Moment (Gold Ace) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G D Boyle, J Spetsiotis, Miss P E Griffin, C Nash, P H Duncan, B P Smith, G D Jamieson, 
D A Barker, C G Griffiths & Ms D Welsh
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 DOOM 1110 Good 9/09/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Luke Tarrant (2) 57  R $20,000  $6.50 $8 $8
Jetsonic 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-04.98 34.37 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Badly inconvenienced and carried wider on the home turn.
7-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Damian Browne (12) 57  R $16,000  $5.50 $6 $6
CAMOUFLAGE 56.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-58.28 34.21 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide.

(8) 56.5 Pietro Romeo R09.   Showdown Warrior (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Boba (Woodman (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-1 $700)

J W Zielke, P R Jones, Mrs J M Jones & G H Fulton Samdrew Racing (Mgr: S O Johnson)
Pink, White Spots, White Cap With Pink Spots

Career:3-0-0-1 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

8-9 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Rikki Jamieson (7) 54 (52) R $65,000  $18 $21 $21
Dram of Red 54 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-11.66 34.97 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Clipped heels shortly after the start and blundered.
11-11 SCST 1200 Heavy 5/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Rikki Jamieson (6) 54.5 (52.5) R $50,000  $41 $51
Blueberry Hill 54 1, 20.10 LEN, 1-14.13 36.36 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start. Became unbalanced and lost ground when tightened for room  between runners leaving the 500m.
3-7 GYMP 1170 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Hoopert (7) 57  $7,000 $700 $5
Orchestral Prince 58.5 1, Mango Tango, 58.5, 2, 13.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:At the 950m was forced wide on the track by another runner and then raced wide for a short distance thereafter.

(9) 56 Brad Stewart R10.   Lady Duporth 
(4) (BROWN M) Duporth - Sweet Executive (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Peter & William Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (9-0-3-2 $15,425)

Lilivale Stud (Mgr: S C G Barr)
Red, White Diamond, White And Red Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:9-0-3-2 $15,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1

3-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 6/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Cassandra 
Schmidt

(3) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $2,000 $3.40 $3 $3
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Terio Tool 57.5 1, Cuervo, 52.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.40 35.88 In Running:  /5/3
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   B Stewart (9) 55  $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $5 $5
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, Flinders Peak 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 SCST 1000 Good 29/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Brad Stewart (9) 58  R $16,000  $3.90 $3.80
Clandise 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-58.74 35.29 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jockey Brad Stewart reported that with the step up in distance his mount was unable to muster any early speed and was doing its best work 
over the concluding stages. He indicated that connections may consider giving the horse a freshen up before its next race start.
9-11 DOOM 1200 Good 10/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Damian Browne (6) 56.5  R $20,000  $4.40 $5 $4.60
Thumb Nail 58.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-10.09 34.75 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was slow to muster speed.
4-10 GCST 1100 Good 3/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Micheal Hellyer (10) 59  $16,000 $800 $2.90 $3.40 $3.40
Rainbow Lace 57.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-03.80 34.05 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Raced wide throughout.

(14) 56  R11.   Wulfies Lady (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Publishing - Targa Lady (Bel Esprit) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (8-0-1-1 $11,100)

Mrs E J D Anderson, W F Innes, Ms B J Perkins, P Biggar, S J Piddington, D W Sullivan, 
Ms S A Oxenbridge, W Oxenbridge, B S Sanderson & B L Innes

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500

Royal Blue, White Four Leaf Clover And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-1-1 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-1-1

3-13 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 3)   S Fawke (9) 57 (55.5) $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $5.50 $7
Boomi Dazzler 57 1, Court the Geisha, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-13.00 35.85 In Running:  /8/7
2-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 A P Hearn (5) 55 (53.5) $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $6 $6.50
Starocity 56 1, War Baby 55.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /4/3
4-11 SCST 1200 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Alex Hearn (6) 55.5 (53.5) $20,000 $800 $3.50 $2.80 $2.90F
Old Smokey 58 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.59 35.64 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Laid in and away from another runner when under pressure in the home straight
4-5 GCST 1200 Heavy 4/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Micheal Hellyer (5) 55  $16,000 $800 $2.40 $2.70 $2.60F
Choitier 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-15.78 37.76 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Rider reported the filly failed to handle the prevailing track conditions.
5-12 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54.5 James Orman (7) 58 (56) R $20,000 $400 $7 $6.50
Flying Siren 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.41 35.44 In Running:  /2/2

(5) 55.5 Glen Colless R12.   Mariah's Express (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Captain Sonador - Express Train (Green Line Express (USA)) Chris Munce (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs C L Munce, Mrs S Wood, Mrs P F Goedhart, Mrs J Benson & Mrs L E Doxey
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap With White Star

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 6.8L SCSI (Trial 3) Tuesday, September 15, 2015 (MDN) 850m K F St Vincent Good 0-52.40 1st-Light Shows

(12) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd R13.  (Em) Global Guru 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Spinning World (USA) - Galimist (Galileo (IRE)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $800)

Miss A Von Papen
Purple, Green Shamrock, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Robbie Fradd (10) 58  R $16,000  $11 $31 $31
Lost Thief 55 1, 5 LEN,  37.28 In Running:  /3/4
5-12 SCST 1400 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Damian Browne (10) 56.5  $16,000  $11 $11
Apegasus 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-27.05 38.55 In Running:  /12/5
4-10 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sarah Eilbeck (4) 57 (54) $16,000 $800 $3.80 $3.40 $3.50F
Mishani Invada 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.59 37.14 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Blundered near the 900m after clipping heels.

(20) 55.5 Ryan Wiggins R14.  (Em) Thessaly 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sequalo - Thermopylae (Mukaddamah (USA)) Lynn Tipper (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $800)

Mrs R L Tipper, L R Neville, Ms J M Fisher, J F Andrews & Miss H Van Rooyen
Emerald Green, White Stripes, Emerald Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Micheal Hellyer (10) 56  $16,000  $13 $16
Starocity 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Jockey reported that the filly laid out for the majority of the race.
6-13 SCST 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Samuel Payne (3) 55.5 (54) $16,000  $17 $15
Gazimber 54.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-00.56 36.17 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Crowded at the start and then hampered shortly after and had to be steadied.
4-9 DOOM 1110 Good 9/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Samuel Payne (3) 58 (56) R $20,000 $800 $7 $7.50
Chica Peeps 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-05.64 33.90 In Running:  /4/7
6-12 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Samuel Payne (9) 58 (56) R $20,000  $6 $8 $8
Flying Siren 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-11.41 35.44 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
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(1) 55 Terry Treichel R15.  (Em) Hell of a Quest (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Quest for Fame (GB) - Halucinating (Mind Games (GB)) Ross Simpson (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-2-2 $13,250)

R W Simpson, W D Edwards & Mrs S K Edwards
Yellow And Black Halves, Yellow Cap

Career:10-0-2-2 $13,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-1-1

3-10 K GR 1300 Good 23/03/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Marshall (5) 57.5 (54.5) $25,000 $2,425 $6 $9.50 $10
AMAZON 57.5 1, SAUNTER, 57.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-19.46 34.94 In Running:  /8/7
7-14 NOWR 1200 Good 7/10/2014 F&M MDN (Race 5)  54 Jeff Penza (4) 58.5  $15,000 $275 $10 $14 $14
Gatto Mondo 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-09.82 35.31 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Restrained when tightened for room near the 600m. Held up rounding the home turn and into the home straight.
2-13 SCST 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (2) 55.5  $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
Gazimber 54.5 1, Meet George Jetson 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.56 36.17 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Hampered approaching the 600m when crowded for room. Held up from on straightening until after the 300m.
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 54.5  R $16,000  $9 $8
Patronizing 58.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.02 35.67 In Running:  /10/10
3-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 R Fradd (5) 54  $16,000 $1,600 $15 $15
Flying Sand 57 1, Riva Romantica, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.49 35.02 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.

(11) 55.5 Adam Best R16.  (Em) Savage Hood 
(3) (BROWN G) Ferocity - Enlightenment (USA) (Capote (USA)) Mark F Webb (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Optima Racing (Mgr:  A E Newcombe)
Tangerine, Black Sash

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   Adam Best (7) 57  $16,000  $31 $31
Fine Fergus 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
11-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Adam Best (11) 56  $16,000  $41 $41
Tarzan 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 0-57.95 34.54 In Running:  /9/9

(18) 55  R17.  (Em) Whakatoi (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) O'Reilly (NZ) - De Lago Lady (NZ) (Encosta de Lago) John, Dan & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-2 $3,000)

D J Bizzaca, M J Mills, M L Nixon, T R Mcnee, A F Bourke, Mrs Y Hashimoto, J F Barrett, 
P Schembri, D Schembri & M Schembri   Syndicates:  Cambridge (Mgr: J Schembri)
Black And Lime Green Diagonal Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-0-0-2 $3,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

5-13 GCST 1400 Good 8/10/2014 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Sairyn Fawke (6) 59 (56) R $20,000 $400 $7 $7
Lanikai Miss 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-23.51 35.17 In Running:  7/5/5
S. Comments:Overraced during the middle stages.
6-7 SCST 1600 Good 23/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +4kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (5) 59 (57.5) R $16,000  $3 $3.30 $3.30
See Cruise (NZ) 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-38.69 35.86 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace when the pace slackened leaving the 1000m. Held up after entering the home straight. Tightened for room near the 
200m and made heavy contact with other runners. Lost its near fore plate in running. Rider questioned regarding his tactics in the middle stages. Refer 
Stewards Report.
3-9 SCST 1600 Soft 14/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (1) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $6 $6
Olympic Queen 55.5 1, Miss Tristy, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-39.48 37.56 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Held up and unable to improve from the 600m until leaving the 400m and then shifted out to obtain clear running and bumped on a number of 
occasions. Shifted in under pressure leaving the 100m and bumped another runner.
6-9 SCST 1800 Soft 28/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 57  R $16,000  $5 $4.40 $4.40
One Lucky Sheila 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-51.85 36.86 In Running:  4/4/4
10-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Brad Stewart (10) 56  R $16,000  $7 $8
CAMOUFLAGE 56.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-58.28 34.21 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(10) 56.5 Micheal Hellyer R18.  (Em) Dreamward Bound 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Wicked Style (USA) - No Reserve (USA) (Gone West (USA)) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-2-0 $8,000)

C R Stewart
White, Tartan Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-0-2-0 $8,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 11-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
4-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

2-8 SCST 1000 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   M Hellyer (4) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $7.50 $9 $10
Wonderful Tale 53.5 1, News Editor 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.74 In Running:  /1/1
8-14 SCST 1200 Good 19/07/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 56  $16,000  $7 $6
Stonecast 53.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-12.63 36.02 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 56  R $16,000 $3,200 $2.90 $2.50 $2.50F
Magic Babe Ning 53 1, Shudaputaringonit 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.79 34.95 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
6-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Daniel Griffin (5) 57.5  $20,000  $6 $6
War Baby 52.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Following this race jockey D. Griffin became ill and was stood down from his engagement in Race 5. Jockey Griffin was advised he would be 
required to provide a medical clearance. Jockey J. Byrne replaced D. Griffin.
4-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 56.5  R $16,000 $800 $4 $4.20
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CAMOUFLAGE 56.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-58.28 34.21 In Running:  /4/5

(16) 56  R19.  (Em) Flinders Deagon 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Falvelon - Seahawk Lass (Sequalo) Pat Duff (Deagon) (14-0-2-1 $7,500)

T J Connolly, Mrs C F Connolly, J T Connolly, D J Connolly, Mrs D M Connolly, Miss S E 
Collins & B Black
Green, Red Sash And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:14-0-2-1 $7,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

14-16 SCST 1400 Soft 30/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Bridget Grylls (13) 56.5  $16,000  $14 $14
Gundy Storm 56.5 1, 15.10 LEN,  37.76 In Running:  /16/12
2-11 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Day (2) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $4.60 $4 $4
Special Jay 57 1, Carnecar 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.97 34.58 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages.  Shifted out under pressure over the final 100m.
4-8 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cahill (2) 57.5  $20,000 $800 $4.20 $4.20
Martial Art 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-14.82 35.90 In Running:  /3/3
2-10 DEAG 1300 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Nathan Day (9) 57  R $10,000 $2,000 $3
Red Hot Element 57.5 1, Beer 'n' Barmaid 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-17.99 35.50 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (3) 57.5  $20,000  $2.30 $2.30F
Jorja's Jet 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-21.54 35.18 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:J. Lloyd reported at scale that over the concluding stages of the race his mount put in a number of awkward strides. Trainer P. Duff advised 
that he will have veterinary tests carried out in coming days and undertook to report to stewards any findings which may have had an effect on the horse's 
performance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.

(2) 54  R20.  (Em) Diamondine (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Teranaba - Miss Excellence (Exceed And Excel) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-0 $1,300)

Mr T B & Mrs K J Thomas
Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $1,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-6 TWBA 1100 Soft 22/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Rick Johnston-Bell (2) 55 (52) $14,000  $17 $17
Lost Classic 55 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-07.93 36.56 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that in his opinion his mount, which was having its first start in 5 months, would derive a fitness benefit from the event.
4-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (9) 54  R $16,000 $800 $17 $17
Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 52.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
13-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Luke Tarrant (2) 57  R $16,000  $8 $8
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(8) 54 (51) R $16,000  $13 $13

CAMOUFLAGE 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-58.28 34.21 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
4-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rick Johnston-Bell (3) 55 (52) $10,000 $500 $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
High Cost 57 1, 4.90 LEN,  34.71 In Running:  /3/4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
4/10/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg 1,200M

2 - 14 (6) 57 0.1LEN Atomic Playboy
3 - 14 (5) 58.5 0.3LEN Boys From the Bush

30/09/2015 BDST F&M MDN (Race 4) 1,200M
5 - 12 (7) 58 5.4LEN Wulfies Lady
6 - 12 (9) 58 6.7LEN Thessaly

27/09/2015 SCST MDN (Race 4) 1,000M
4 - 12 (4) 56.5 1.9LEN Dreamward Bound
5 - 12 (8) 54 3.2LEN Diamondine
7 - 12 (12) 57 4.6LEN See That
10 - 12 (10) 56 7.6LEN Whakatoi (NZ)

29/08/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 13 (2) 55.5 0.2LEN Hell of a Quest
6 - 13 (3) 55.5 0.9LEN Thessaly

5/04/2015 SCST 2Y  HCP (Race 1) 1,200M
2 - 11 (3) 55 3.5LEN Boys From the Bush
11 - 11 (6) 54.5 20.1LEN Showdown Warrior

20/03/2015 SCST 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 12 (12) 57 0.8LEN Boys From the Bush
10 - 12 (7) 57 11.6LEN Savage Hood

28/02/2015 GCST 3Y MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
2 - 11 (5) 55 0.4LEN Wulfies Lady
8 - 11 (10) 56 5.8LEN Thessaly
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2 12:53PM OAKWOOD FARM Maiden Plate  1600M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(9) 57.5  01.   Abseil 
(6) (BAY G) Significant Hill - Melissa's Memory (Latarmiss (IRE)) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (10-0-0-2 $4,125)

Mrs S L Newman, P W Newman, M D Newman, Mrs S Newman, C P Newman, Miss D Orr 
& Mrs E M Paynter
Brown And Pink Checks, White Sleeves, Checked Cap With White Peak

Career:10-0-0-2 $4,125 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-15 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Alannah Fancourt (11) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $15 $15
Maggiore 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-13.00 36.50 In Running:  /13/13
10-15 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(6) 56.5 (55) R $16,000  $13 $13

Jetfire 59 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-20.69 36.13 In Running:  /15/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had to be steadied near the 1100m after improving onto heels. Raced wide without cover.
10-12 CSNO 1400 Firm 15/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ben Looker (11) 55  $8,000 $225 $10 $5
Chepstow 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-25.98 37.17 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages. A post race veterinary examination of
the gelding did not reveal any abnormality.
5-13 LISM 1400 Good 4/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Terry Treichel (4) 59  $15,000 $425 $21 $21
Raq Attack 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-25.36 36.36 In Running:  /7/6
4-14 LISM 1400 Soft 24/09/2015 MDN (Race 5)  56 Micheal Hellyer (3) 56  $15,000 $675 $16 $17
Star Fest 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-25.76 36.26 In Running:  /10/11

(11) 57.5 Damian Browne 02.   Duke of Staghurst (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Mosayter (USA) - Asaleeb (GB) (Alhaarth (IRE)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)
White, Maroon Star

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-13 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Anthony Allen (3) 59  R $16,000  $7.50 $8
Shantico 54.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-24.78 36.29 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 57.5 James Orman (a0)03.   Enemy's Defeated 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Changeintheweather (USA) - She is a Lady (Snaadee (USA)) Jeff Marlow (Gatton) (11-0-0-0 $2,300)

Mrs L E Marlow & J J Marlow
White, Blue Stars, Quartered Cap

Career:11-0-0-0 $2,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 1/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (10) 57 (55) $20,000  $26 $26
MOSHULU 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-43.88 35.87 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Restrained immediately after the start and shifted across to a rearward position. When overracing near the 1400m was checked and shifted out 
to avoid heels and then continued to overrace for some distance.
11-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (13) 57  $16,000  $17 $21
Knight Errant 57 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  13/13/12
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages. Raced wide throughout.
8-16 IPSW 1666 Soft 24/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(9) 54.5  R $16,000  $13 $13

Torbay 59 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-42.18 36.07 In Running:  14/15/16
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Improved on to heels near the 1200m and had to be checked.
4-12 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 54  R $14,000 $700 $7 $7
Yamanners 54 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-41.89 38.69 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inconvenienced and forced wider on the track approaching the 1300m.
6-9 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (2) 57.5  $14,000  $11 $12
Dazzling Shiraz 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-21.22 37.42 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 57.5 Pietro Romeo 04.   Le Bijou 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Testa Rossa - Empirical (Woodman (USA)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (12-0-0-2 $5,925)

Ms J L Scott & R I Loudon
Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And Peak

Career:12-0-0-2 $5,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

4-9 WYNG 1600 Good 2/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Kerrin McEvoy (6) 59  $22,000 $1,000 $17 $31 $31
Rhatigan 57.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-37.91 35.69 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 HAWK 2000 Good 12/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Thomas Huet (7) 59  $22,000 $375 $6.50 $8 $6
Yesterjoy 54 1, 15.90 LEN, 2-03.00 36.42 In Running:  2/2/3
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S. Comments:When questioned regarding the disappointing performance of Le Bijou, T Huet
stated that the gelding travelled keenly throughout the early and middle stages and when the pace
quickened from the 600m his mount did not respond to his riding from that point and was disappointing
in the manner in which it finished the race off. A post race veterinary examination of Le Bijou did not
reveal any abnormalities.
4-12 GCST 1800 Good 25/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Scott Galloway (7) 57.5  $16,000 $800 $6 $6.50
Judge Ruby 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-51.88 37.68 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bumped near the 1000m.
12-12 SCST 1600 Good 14/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Timothy Bell (4) 57.5  $16,000  $6 $6
Senor Carlos 56 1, 15 LEN, 1-37.22 36.62 In Running:  5/4/4
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 1000m. Raced wide for most of the race. Vetted and found to be lame in the near foreleg and both hinds.
11-12 SCST 1600 Good 26/04/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Lee Attard (8) 57 (55) R $16,000  $21 $21
Dhahab 56 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-37.46 37.89 In Running:  /8/9

(7) 57.5 Brad Pengelly 05.   Mushin (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) More Than Ready (USA) - Faiza (Danehill (USA)) John P Thompson (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-1 $3,050)

D L Simpson
Royal Blue, White Diamond, Black And White Striped Sleeves

Career:6-0-0-1 $3,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

8-11 CESS 1358 Soft 16/06/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Luke 
Cumberland

(2) 58  $15,000 $275 $26

Dubali 55 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-23.05 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
7-10 SCST 1200 Soft 29/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (10) 57  R $20,000  $26 $31
Comic Story 59 1, 8 LEN, 1-12.89 34.21 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Obliged to take hold by its rider over the concluding stages when tightened for room.
12-16 SCST 1400 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Anthony Allen (2) 57.5  R $16,000  $15 $15
Graceful Rose 54.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-28.36 36.17 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Lost its position after the 800m when crowded for room slightly by COMANDO BATTAGLIA, which was laying in away from 
another runner.
3-12 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 B Pengelly (9) 56.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $26 $26
Paleface Ali (NZ) 59 1, Brightnbreezy (NZ), 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-39.10 36.52 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
4-13 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Brad Pengelly (9) 57.5  R $16,000 $800 $5 $7 $5.50
Bold Avenue 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-37.78 36.62 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced by another runner near the 1400m.

(17) 57.5 Jeff Lloyd 06.   Ski Kitzbuhel (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - La Fregatura (Knowledge) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-1 $1,600)

Mrs V A Heathcote, R A Ryan & R S Ciobo
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:4-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 DOOM 1200 Heavy 29/03/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Maija Vance (1) 55  R $50,000  $17 $26 $26
Hijack Hussy 54 1, 36.80 LEN, 1-12.75 37.37 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that she could offer no excuses for the horse's performance. Vetted, no abnormalities.
7-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (1) 57.5  $20,000  $13 $15
War Baby 52.5 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /3/4
3-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 M McGillivray (4) 56.5 (55) R $16,000 $1,600 $41 $41
Bold And Groovy 58 1, Eight Chance, 58.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /4/3
12-13 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 58 (56.5) R $16,000  $8 $9

Bold Avenue 58 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-37.78 36.62 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Became unbalanced after being bumped by another runner near the 400m. The veterinary surgeon reported that the horse had sustained a 
minor laceration on the outside of the near hind leg.

(12) 55.5 Scott Galloway 07.   Danzer Girl 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Danzero - Kylie Girl (Octagonal (NZ)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (17-0-1-2 $6,400)

C R Harrison, Mrs E A Harrison & G D Harrison
Orange, Black Diamond, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:17-0-1-2 $6,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-2 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 11-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 6-0-0-2 Distance: 7-0-0-2

6-16 SCST 1600 Soft 29/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Glen Colless (1) 55.5  $20,000  $15 $15
News Editor 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-38.83 36.57 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Had some difficulty  securing clear running between the 300m and 200m.
6-12 IPSW 1666 Good 7/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (6) 55.5  $16,000  $9 $10
Sam de Hero 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-42.25 36.16 In Running:  2/1/1
8-9 SCST 1600 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jeff Lloyd (2) 54  $16,000  $10 $10
Marau Daze 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-39.25 37.14 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Held up in the early part of the home straight.
10-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Timothy Bell (6) 54  R $16,000  $31 $31
Bold And Groovy 58 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /2/2
3-13 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 J Lloyd (8) 54  R $16,000 $1,600 $17 $21
Bold Avenue 58 1, She's a Unit, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.78 36.62 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages and shifted wider near the 1000m to avoid heels and raced wide without cover from that point.
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(14) 55.5 Robbie Fradd 08.   Ideal Waltz (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Manhattan Rain - Arctic Light (More Than Ready (USA)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Ms J L Scott & R I Loudon
Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And Peak

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 56.5  R $16,000  $15 $17
Rapide Et Furieux 54 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-25.17 36.73 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Forced wider from the 600m.
5-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 55.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Atarartzi 57.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /9/12

(16) 55.5 Rick Johnston-Bell 
(a3)

09.   She's a Unit 

(5) (BAY M) Niello - Know a Lady (Knowledge) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-1-0 $4,000)

Mr T B & Mrs K J Thomas
Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:8-0-1-0 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

4-10 IPSW 1020 Good 14/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (10) 56  R $16,000 $800 $7 $6 $6
Streloven 58.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.90 34.89 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 BDST 1200 Soft 28/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 56  R $16,000  $4.20 $4.40 $4.40
Quintana 57 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-12.18 37.32 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-12 SCST 1600 Good 13/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 54.5  R $16,000  $17 $17
Paleface Ali (NZ) 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-39.10 36.52 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:The start was delayed after becoming fractious in the barriers and striking its head. After undergoing a veterinary examination the  mare was 
cleared to start. Overraced in the early stages before being restrained from heels near the 1400m. T. Brooker, rider of ISLAND EMPIRE, was reprimanded for 
shifting ground when not clear.
6-16 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Daniel Griffin (2) 55.5  $16,000  $21 $26
Biantic 55.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-38.08 36.29 In Running:  /7/7
2-13 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (13) 54  R $16,000 $3,200 $15 $16
Bold Avenue 58 1, Danzer Girl 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.78 36.62 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected and lost ground.

(10) 54 Michael Cahill 10.   Kaitlin Cove 
(3) (BAY F) Snitzel - Purple Blood (Encosta de Lago) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-1-0 $4,000)

L J Gallagher
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Michael Cahill (14) 58.5  R $16,000  $11 $9 $9
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Steadied from heels leaving the 600m when held up for a short distance. Laid in under pressure from the 400m. Raced wide.
4-13 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Cahill (6) 54  $16,000 $800 $4.60 $4.20 $4.20F
Elegant Composure 55.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-11.97 35.51 In Running:  4//3
2-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $4 $3.20
Conniving 57.5 1, Hidden Reign 58.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.44 34.85 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(15) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0)11.   Nautilus 
(3) (GREY F) Purrealist - Whiting (Singspiel (IRE)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-0-0 $2,570)

Makybe Racing & Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: T M Santic) & GPI Racing Syndicate (Mgr: G 
P Ingham)
Blue, White Stars, Red And White Checks, Red And White Checked Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $2,570 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 GEES 1000 Synthetic 11/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Winks (8) 55.5  $20,000 $500 $5 $4.60 $5.50
Miss Idyllic 55.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-58.75 33.16 In Running:  /6/7
4-10 CRAN 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Winks (5) 55.5  $23,000 $1,035 $14 $18 $18
Hela Flyer 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-13.62 In Running:  /4/6
4-12 PAKS 1400 Synthetic 3/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Winks (1) 54 (54.5) $23,000 $1,035 $5 $6.50 $6
Etymology 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-27.13 36.44 In Running:  /4/4
9-13 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Tarrant (8) 54  $16,000  $6 $6
Elegant Composure 55.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-11.97 35.51 In Running:  11//12
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Rider L. Tarrant reported that, in his opinion, the horse would benefit from a step up in distance and, in his opinion, 
was not entirely disappointing. A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.

(2) 54 Micheal Hellyer 12.   Saga Miss (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Kembla Heights (Jet Spur) Peter & William Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (3-0-0-0 $0)

M P Sherrin
Red, Orange Hoops, Red And Orange Checked Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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9-9 SCST 1200 Heavy 18/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Brad Stewart (2) 56  $20,000  $8 $6.50 $6.50
Montana Star 56.5 1, 64 LEN, 1-17.22 38.49 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Inquiry re performance after trailing the field throughout.  Rider  stated the filly resented being struck by clods when racing back in the field on 
the rain-affected surface, and following this would not stretch out.   Trainer P. Hulbert advised that the filly would now be sent for an immediate spell.  Vetted 
with no abnormalities reported.
6-12 GCST 1300 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Samuel Payne (9) 54  $16,000  $17 $21
Drill 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-17.66 35.39 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.  Inconvenienced when taken wider near the 1000m. Questioned re riding rounding home turn and early in 
straight - rider stated intention to follow runner forward of him to outside of field but his mount commenced to lay in upon straightening so elected to shift 
back to inside. Whilst laying in horse was improving into race so allowed it to continue to shift into the fence instead of straightening it to angle for a run which 
became available 3 horses off the fence. Explanation noted.
9-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 54  R $16,000  $31 $31
Light Shows 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-24.69 35.38 In Running:  /13/13

(3) 56 Paul Hammersley 13.  (Em) Ekspress King (NZ) 
(3) (BAY C) Ekraar (USA) - Netravati (NZ) (Success Express (USA)) David Kelly (Gold Coast) (3-0-0-0 $275)

D J Cherry, A D Cherry, D L Cherry, Mrs A M Cherry, J Poletto, M C Sparkes, Mrs K L 
Sparkes, Mrs M A Long, Mrs M M Dong, & Mrs N Ceccato G F C (Mgr: Mrs D Goodrem), G 
1 Racing (Mgr: F Todarello), J Carr & W Robinson (Mgr: J P Carr)
Lime Green, Black Stars, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-14 GCST 1300 Good 5/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (13) 57.5 (55.5) R $16,000  $26 $26
Super Force (NZ) 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-17.79 35.87 In Running:  /13/14
6-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Matthew Palmer (1) 57  R $16,000  $17 $21
Near the City 55.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-24.02 35.53 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Near the 550m improved onto heels, steadied.
6-11 BLNA 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Paul Hammersley (4) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $9 $6 $6
Quackerlina 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-41.30 37.50 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Overraced passing the 1400m.

(13) 55.5  14.  (Em) Anadem (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Intergaze - Sparkling Crown (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Kerry Walker (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

K J P Walker & Norman Park Stud
Maroon, Lime Green Braces, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Morris (5) 54.5  $16,000  $26 $21
Swiss Music (NZ) 51.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 0-58.33 34.42 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced greenly throughout.
8-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(4) 56 (53) R $16,000  $41 $41

Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 52.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost significant ground. Made contact with the running rail near the 700m.
13-14 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(11) 55.5 (52.5) R $16,000  $101 $101

Raffin Silver 57.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-11.45 35.35 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in, making contact with another runner. Steadied from heels at the 900m.

(1) 57.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5)15.  (Em) Heroic Rock 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Von Costa de Hero - Sacred Rock (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Ross Simpson (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-0-0 $3,875)

W D Edwards, Mrs S K Edwards & R W Simpson
Yellow and Black Halves, Yellow Cap

Career:10-0-0-0 $3,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 K GR 1200 Soft 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 5)  55 Taylor Marshall (9) 55 (53.5) $22,000 $1,000 $26 $41
Catzel 53.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-12.09 35.50 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:was slow to begin and was crowded shortly afterwards when Roman
Warrior shifted out.
5-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (8) 57.5  $20,000 $400 $9 $11
War Baby 52.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider reported that the horse felt sore in the near hind leg following the race. Post-race vet exam failed to reveal any significant 
abnormalities at the time. Stewards advised Trainer R. Simpson that he would be required to provide a veterinary clearance for the gelding prior to its next 
race start. Trainer subsequently reported that the horse was found to be sore across the rump area, has had chiropractic treatment and has been worked 
subsequently and has shown no signs of soreness. He further indicated that the horse would more than likely trial prior to its next race start.
7-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Daniel Griffin (8) 57.5  R $16,000  $21 $31
Bold And Groovy 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Rider questioned regarding tactics. Refer Stewards Report.
6-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Luke Rolls (12) 56.5  R $16,000  $10 $10
Atarartzi 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /13/11
10-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Londregan (13) 56.5  R $16,000  $31 $31
Light Shows 53 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-24.69 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.

(6) 55.5  16.  (Em) Scarlee Black (BLKS)
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(4) (BROWN OR BLACK M) Classic de Lago - Tasty Secret (Spicy Fact (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-0 $0)

W A & Mrs D E M Watson & G J Cornish
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

12-12 BDST 1300 Soft 9/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Ainsworth (10) 55 (52) $20,000  $26 $31
Love And Lies 53.5 1, 20.60 LEN, 1-17.23 36.13 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Hampered soon after the start.  Inconvenienced when taken wider by The Frankstar near the 500m.
9-10 MWBH 1530 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Palmer (8) 56.5  $6,000  $9
Applying 59 1, 25.60 LEN, 1-33.50 37.50 In Running:  //
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination of the filly, which was beaten 25.6L revealed no abnormalities. Trainer Ms H Van Hoeyen representing Mr G 
Cornish was advised that the filly would be required compete in an official barrier trial to the satisfaction of the stewards to prove its competitiveness.
10-14 WARW 1350 Good 21/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Sheree Drake (2) 55  R $16,000  $51 $51
Tweedies 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-22.36 37.28 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Rider reported her mount hung out throughout the race.
8-12 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Sheree Drake (11) 54.5  R $20,000  $51 $51
Casino Gold 57 1, 13.60 LEN, 1-40.50 37.83 In Running:  11/11/10
15-16 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sheree Drake (12) 55.5  $16,000  $51 $61
Biantic 55.5 1, 25.30 LEN, 1-38.08 36.29 In Running:  /5/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(8) 55.5  17.  (Em) Sense That 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Street Sense (USA) - Dawns Queen (Desert King (IRE)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-0-0 $0)

B M Mannion, Mrs N L Hale, B Green, D H Redwood, W A Carey, D N Beahan, J R 
Porter, D A Perrin, J P Webber, J P Carey, Mrs L Redwood, R G Fazackerley, Ms J L 
Jones & B D Porter
Blue And White Diagonals, White Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-12 SCST 1600 Soft 15/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Jason Hoopert (2) 55  R $16,000  $21 $26
Our Playdough 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-40.39 37.62 In Running:  /2/6
S. Comments:Overraced and shifted out to avoid heels approaching the 800m.
6-12 GCST 1800 Good 7/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Matthew Morris (1) 54  R $16,000  $26 $31
Eugenie 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-50.09 36.82 In Running:  /5/6
6-7 IPSW 2190 Heavy 18/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (4) 54.5 (51.5) $20,000  $18 $12 $12
Joshua's Might 57.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 2-21.97 37.95 In Running:  5/6/5
10-15 SCST 1400 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Hoopert (2) 55.5  $16,000  $101 $101
One More Kiss 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-25.75 37.11 In Running:  /4/4
9-16 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jason Hoopert (10) 55.5  $16,000  $51 $51
Biantic 55.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-38.08 36.29 In Running:  /2/4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/10/2015 SCST MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg 1,400M

9 - 14 (3) 54 5.7LEN Saga Miss
10 - 14 (13) 56.5 7.2LEN Heroic Rock

4/10/2015 SCST MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg 1,600M
2 - 13 (13) 54 1.8LEN She's a Unit
3 - 13 (8) 54 2.3LEN Danzer Girl
4 - 13 (9) 57.5 4.1LEN Mushin
12 - 13 (2) 58 17.3LEN Ski Kitzbuhel

27/09/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1) 1,400M
5 - 13 (4) 55.5 6.3LEN Ideal Waltz
6 - 13 (12) 56.5 6.5LEN Heroic Rock

25/09/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,600M
6 - 16 (2) 55.5 4.7LEN She's a Unit
9 - 16 (10) 55.5 8.5LEN Sense That
15 - 16 (12) 55.5 25.3LEN Scarlee Black

25/09/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
4 - 13 (6) 54 3.6LEN Kaitlin Cove
9 - 13 (8) 54 8.8LEN Nautilus

20/09/2015 SCST MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg 1,400M
3 - 12 (4) 56.5 3.3LEN Ski Kitzbuhel
7 - 12 (8) 57.5 4.3LEN Heroic Rock
10 - 12 (6) 54 5.1LEN Danzer Girl

13/09/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1) 1,600M
3 - 12 (9) 56.5 0.6LEN Mushin
7 - 12 (8) 54.5 3LEN She's a Unit

2/09/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
5 - 9 (8) 57.5 8.1LEN Heroic Rock
7 - 9 (1) 57.5 13.2LEN Ski Kitzbuhel
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3 01:28PM KENDRICK RACING SNITZEL SHARES AVAILABLE Class 3 
Handicap  1800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 3kg

(5) 58.5 Jackson Morris R6601.   Panno Rossa (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Testa Rossa - Belleza (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Stephen Jones (Gold Coast) (18-3-3-2 $29,123)

P W Malpass, S Mitchell & G Harvey
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:18-3-3-2 $29,123 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-0 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 3-1-2-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-12 TE R 2100 Heavy 4/07/2015 RATING 75 (Race 6)  54 Johnathon 
Parkes

(10) 56.5  $23,905 $4,781 $6.50

Katie McKeen (NZ) 58.5 1, El Bandido (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 6.8 LEN, 2-18.61 In Running:  //
4-9 GCST 1800 Good 22/08/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Jackson Morris (5) 58.5  R69 $16,000 $800 $5 $6 $4.60
Blatant 57.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-51.64 35.30 In Running:  /4/3
2-7 IPSW 1666 Good 4/09/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Jackson Morris (1) 59  R68 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $4.60 $4.60
Topending 57 1, All Clear 57 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-43.56 34.22 In Running:  2/4/1
6-10 IPSW 2190 Good 23/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jackson Morris (2) 59  R68 $20,000  $4.60 $5
Iniquity 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 2-15.68 38.12 In Running:  4/3/3
4-8 IPSW 2150 Good 5/10/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Jackson Morris (2) 55  R67 $20,000 $800 $11 $11
Tints 56.5 1, 3 LEN, 2-13.81 37.27 In Running:  /4/4

(1) 58.5 Matthew McGuren R6602.   Stone in His Shoe (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Pins - Nahayan (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (19-3-4-2 $50,105)

S Kendrick & L Britt
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:19-3-4-2 $50,105 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-4-2 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-7 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 7)  54 T Bell (2) 54.5  R61 $20,000 $4,000 $7.50 $6.50
All My Angels 55.5 1, How Can I Help 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-19.89 34.22 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Momentarily crowded for room near the 300m.
2-10 DOOM 1660 Good 9/09/2015 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 Timothy Bell (10) 54.5  R61 $20,000 $4,000 $4.60 $5 $4.40
How Can I Help 56.5 1, Not to Know 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-39.78 34.72 In Running:  /4/4
2-9 IPSW 1685 Good 16/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 T Bell (5) 56  R62 $20,000 $4,000 $2.70 $2.30 $2.30F
Red Cent 54.5 1, She's a Ruby 54 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.15 35.23 In Running:  5/5/5
1-10 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   M McGuren (2) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $3.60 $4 $3.80
Birdie Blitz 59 2, Lost Thief, 57.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-37.39 35.25 In Running:  /5/5
6-10 SCST 1600 Good 11/10/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 55.5  R67 $16,000  $2.40 $2.25F
Birdie Blitz 54 1, 3 LEN, 1-36.73 35.78 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly, making heavy contact with the barrier partition, losing ground, causing the horse to be positioned in the second half of the 
field. Held up rounding the home turn and in the straight until approaching the 200m when tightened for room and restrained. Inquiry re performance. 
Apprentice L. Tarrant  stated  after beginning awkwardly, the gelding overraced and was reluctant to settle at the rear of the field, which was further back 
than anticipated. He  added passing the 600m the gelding was travelling comfortably but after being held up near the 200m, only found the line fairly.

(3) 58 Jim Byrne R6503.   Yeager 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Sky Bar (Encosta de Lago) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (16-2-2-2 $102,100)

Ms J Gollan, W D Gannon, G D Mcdonald, S T Morley, Mrs P H M Gollan, M K Lawrence & 
Mrs E J Lawrence  Syndicates:  Mansell Family Racing (Mgr: N R Mansell)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $33,500

Lime, Gold Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:16-2-2-2 $102,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-2-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

9-15 SCST 1600 Soft 25/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC 3kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (13) 54  R62 $65,000  $18 $19
Top Tone 55.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-39.16 36.57 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Hampered soon after the start. Raced 3 wide without cover leaving the 800m.
6-11 SCST 1600 Good 16/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (5) 58  R62 $16,000  $3.50 $4F
News Editor 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-36.95 36.43 In Running:  /9/11
4-9 IPSW 1685 Good 16/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (9) 56  R62 $20,000 $800 $4.60 $4.40 $4.40
Red Cent 54.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-42.15 35.23 In Running:  9/9/9
3-10 IPSW 2190 Good 23/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jim Byrne (10) 56  R61 $20,000 $2,000 $4.40 $3.80 $3.80F
Iniquity 57 1, Kurrajong Dragon, 57, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-15.68 38.12 In Running:  9/10/6
1-7 SCST 1800 Good 4/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   J Byrne (3) 56  R61 $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $3.80 $3.60
Eulo 56 2, Snapper Rocks, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.17 34.68 In Running:  6/1/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Commenced to overrace when the pace was only slow in the early stages and J. Byrne elected to shift wider on the track and 
improve and assume the lead passing the 1000m.

(9) 57 Paul Hammersley R6704.   Snapcrackle (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Ekraar (USA) - Repetition (NZ) (Kingdom Bay (NZ)) David Kelly (Gold Coast) (16-3-2-2 $35,700)

D J Cherry, A D Cherry, D L Cherry, Mrs A M Cherry, P K Sullivan, J Poletto, G Collins, 
Mrs R Matthews, Mrs M M Dong, Good Sparkes Ekraar Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs K L Sparkes) 
& Racing Rockets (Mgr: A S Karos)
Lime Green, Black Stars, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-3-2-2 $35,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
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5-12 GCST 1800 Soft 3/01/2015 1MW (Race 2)  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 54  R70 $65,000 $1,300 $9 $9
Meteorologist 54 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-49.93 36.57 In Running:  7/10/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Near the 500m steadied from heels.  Held up for clear running between 300m and 150m.
3-7 GCST 1800 Good 17/01/2015 CL5 (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Scott Galloway (6) 54.5  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $2.50 $2.60F
Prussian Heart 57 1, Budget Bender, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 6.3 LEN, 1-48.91 36.47 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Jockey S Galloway reported that the mare over-raced in the early and middle stages and as a result failed to finish the race off as expected.
9-13 GCST 1400 Good 5/09/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Scott Galloway (1) 56.5  R70 $16,000  $21 $21
Northern Zoom 54 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-22.08 35.45 In Running:  /9/9
5-8 GCST 1400 Good 19/09/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Scott Galloway (7) 56  R69 $16,000  $9 $8
Crooked Stick 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-23.02 35.22 In Running:  /7/7
5-11 GCST 1800 Good 10/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  SC +0.5 kg  54 Scott Galloway (1) 56.5  R68 $16,000  $5 $5
Leprechaun Lad 53 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-49.77 35.63 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Held up upon straightening.

(8) 56.5 Scott Galloway R6205.   Lost Thief (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Time Thief - Lost Cause (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (24-2-3-7 $41,900)

G N Johnson
Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:24-2-3-7 $41,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-4 Soft: 8-1-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 12-1-2-4 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

1-10 GCST 1400 Good 8/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Scott Galloway (7) 56.5  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5
Legal Counsel 53 2, Frisco Joe, 52, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.68 In Running:  /1/1
3-8 SCST 1400 Soft 29/08/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 S Galloway (5) 56  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $6 $7
Divine Harry 57 1, Good Judge, 54.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-27.08 37.35 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Caught wide without cover and was allowed to stride forward by its rider and raced outside the lead from the 900m.
9-9 DOOM 1630 Firm 12/09/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (3) 54.5  R62 $65,000  $51 $51
Punta Norte 56 1, 7 LEN, 1-37.41 34.21 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   S Galloway (10) 57.5  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $11 $7
Stone in His Shoe (NZ) 57.5 1, Birdie Blitz, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-37.39 35.25 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 GCST 1800 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Scott Galloway (9) 57.5  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $4.80 $4.80
Time's Up 55 1, Magnetic Star, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-50.30 36.06 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Obliged to stop riding over the concluding stages when awkwardly placed at the heels of TIME’S UP.

(6) 54 Michael Cahill R6106.   Just Keep Giving (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Husson (ARG) - Benidouna (Redoute's Choice) John P Thompson (Eagle Farm) (18-3-1-2 $38,200)

D M Schurmann & D M Gleeson
Blue, Yellow Quarters And Hooped Sleeves, White And Yellow Striped Cap

Career:18-3-1-2 $38,200 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 13-3-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 12-3-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-7 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Ryan Wiggins (5) 55.5  R60 $16,000  $8 $13
Elitist 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-23.91 35.54 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:R. Wiggins reported it had not been his intention to lead, however in the early stages he pressured the horse slightly to improve past another 
runner and as a result the horse overraced badly from that point onwards.
1-9 SCST 1400 Good 16/08/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 A Allen (9) 54  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $21 $21
Little Fighter 56 2, Lucky Nic, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.83 36.37 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Overraced on heels near the 800m and shifted out, making contact with the runner to the outside before being checked from heels. Stewards 
asked stable representative G. Thompson to explain the mare’s seemingly improved performance. He indicated that the horse did not perform well after 
overracing and going to the lead at its most recent start and added that in prior starts the horse had been quite disappointing this preparation. He indicated 
that had the horse not performed well in today’s event, consideration would have been given to retiring the horse.
7-12 SCST 1400 Soft 6/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (9) 54  R63 $16,000  $7 $8 $8
Beatniks 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-24.86 36.11 In Running:  /7/9
5-10 SCST 1600 Good 25/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Anthony Allen (5) 57  R62 $16,000  $11 $11
Stone in His Shoe (NZ) 57.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-37.39 35.25 In Running:  /8/8
5-10 SCST 1600 Good 11/10/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 54  R61 $16,000  $13 $16
Birdie Blitz 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-36.73 35.78 In Running:  /6/8

(7) 54 James Orman (a0) R6107.   Viv's Vegas (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Wonderful World - Coupolette (Metal Storm (FR)) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (24-2-6-2 $39,450)

Miss V A Coombes
Red, White Vee

Career:24-2-6-2 $39,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-5-1 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0

2-10 GCST 1800 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Alex Hearn (10) 54.5  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $6
Palmera Lad 56 1, Ekofanidea (NZ) 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-50.61 35.16 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:When questioned as to the tactics adopted, App. A Hearn stated that at its last start the mare found the lead in a small field of its own accord 
without being pressured.  App. Hearn added that it was not his intention to have the horse lead on that occasion as the mare’s usual pattern of racing is to 
settle in the second half of the field.  He stated that the same instructions were issued today which from a wide alley he was able to comply with resulting in 
the mare settling towards the rear of the field.  Stewards noted the explanation.
9-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Alex Hearn (9) 55.5 (53.5) R66 $20,000  $7 $7
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  4/5/5
6-7 GCST 1200 Good 30/08/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (6) 57.5  R65 $16,000  $11 $13 $13
Special Jay 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-09.98 34.55 In Running:  /7/7
7-8 GATT 1400 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Gary Geran (2) 56.5  R64 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
Manhattan Rock 57.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-28.24 36.81 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shortly after the start shifted out. Overraced in the early stages and near the 1100m shifted in slightly. Raced wide 
throughout.
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8-11 GCST 1400 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 9)  54 Ms Kasie 
Stanley

(8) 55.5 (52.5) R62 $16,000  $31 $31

High Degree 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.38 34.71 In Running:  /1/2

(4) 54 Kelvin Wharton R5708.   Kazan (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Crying Diamonds (Iglesia) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (44-3-10-4 $56,025)

D G Hurley & R Weller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Navy Blue, Red Hoops

Career:44-3-10-4 $56,025 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 32-2-8-4 Soft: 11-1-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 12-2-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

11-14 GCST 2200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (5) 56  R55 $16,000  $16 $17
Tampere 59 1, 12 LEN, 2-21.41 38.33 In Running:  /2/2
11-12 GCST 2200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Scott Galloway (1) 54  R53 $16,000  $31 $31
Isadjourned 52 1, 16.80 LEN, 2-22.39 38.32 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Upon straightening checked when tightened for room.
1-13 SCST 2200 Good 16/08/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Kelvin Wharton (10) 54  R52 $16,000 $10,400 $61 $71
Sport of Kings 56 2, Outstrip, 58.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  36.75 In Running:  13/12/10
3-10 DEAG 2100 Good 13/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (2) 54  R57 $10,000 $1,000 $6
Iniquity 54 1, Kurrajong Dragon, 53, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 2-10.63 36.75 In Running:  /5/4
4-7 SCST 1800 Good 4/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Kelvin Wharton (6) 59  R57 $16,000 $800 $11 $17 $17
Yeager 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-51.17 34.68 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 54 Geoffrey Goold R5709.   Without Grief (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Exceedingly Good - Moncrieff (Carnegie (IRE)) Paul Jenkins (Sunshine Coast) (14-3-1-1 $28,975)

G J Sullivan & K Sullivan
Turquoise, White Stars And Cap

Career:14-3-1-1 $28,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

1-10 SCST 1800 Soft 12/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Geoffrey Goold (3) 57.5  R57 $20,000 $12,800 $8 $9
Qabla 56 2, Cliff's Dream (NZ), 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  37.12 In Running:  2/2/2
8-11 KCOY 1900 Good 24/04/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  SC +2kgkg  54 Geoffrey Goold (10) 59  R61 $12,000  $3.60 $4 $4F
Legazpi 56 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-57.87 37.37 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider G. Goold stated that, in his opinion, the 59 kilogram impost on the gelding 
was a telling factor in it not being able to finish the race off today.  Trainer Mr P. Jenkins agreed with jockey Goold’s assessment however advised stewards it 
was now his intention  to give WITHOUT GRIEF a short spell. Vetted and found to have cardiac arrhythmia.
Connections were advised that the horse must undergo an ECG, the results of which must be reported to stewards, and also must  perform satisfactorily in an 
official trial.
12-16 SCST 2200 Good 29/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (7) 54  R61 $20,000  $26 $26
Wimpole Street (IRE) 56 1, 9.90 LEN, 2-19.55 36.65 In Running:  2/2/1
7-11 GATT 2000 Good 7/06/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Geoffrey Goold (3) 54  R60 $20,000  $15 $11 $11
Bernie of Babylon 54.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 2-01.06 36.78 In Running:  /2/2
5-7 SCST 1800 Good 4/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (5) 59  R59 $16,000  $16 $17
Yeager 56 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-51.17 34.68 In Running:  1/2/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/10/2015 SCST CL4 (Race 8) 1,600M

5 - 10 (1) 54 2.9LEN Just Keep Giving
6 - 10 (6) 55.5 3LEN Stone in His Shoe (NZ)

4/10/2015 SCST CL3-SW (Race 3) 1,800M
1 - 7 (3) 56  Yeager
4 - 7 (6) 59 4.8LEN Kazan
5 - 7 (5) 59 11.8LEN Without Grief

25/09/2015 SCST CL3-SW (Race 5) 1,600M
1 - 10 (2) 57.5  Stone in His Shoe (NZ)
3 - 10 (10) 57.5 2.5LEN Lost Thief
5 - 10 (5) 57 4.8LEN Just Keep Giving

23/09/2015 IPSW CL3-SW (Race 4) 2,190M
3 - 10 (10) 56 4LEN Yeager
6 - 10 (2) 59 6.3LEN Panno Rossa (NZ)

16/09/2015 IPSW CL3 (Race 8) 1,685M
2 - 9 (5) 56 2.8LEN Stone in His Shoe (NZ)
4 - 9 (9) 56 4.9LEN Yeager
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4 02:03PM THE DARBY RACING SYNDICATIONS PLATE Class 1 Handicap  
1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 2.5kg

(8) 58 Glen Colless R6001.   Egiptienne 
(4) (BAY G) Zizou - Rhythmic Affair (Octagonal (NZ)) Louise White (Sunshine Coast) (15-1-1-2 $26,380)

One Up On Wall Street Syndicate (Mgr: C McCloud), D Kelso, P Serrao, R McTaggart, D 
Spangler, D Spangler & N Ouwekerk
Light Blue, Grey Diamond Checks, Armbands

Career:15-1-1-2 $26,380 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

4-12 GOSF 1100 Soft 14/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Tim Clark (8) 58.5  R60 $22,000 $1,000 $5.50 $7.50 $6.50
Aussie Kim 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-05.21 37.15 In Running:  /2/2
4-7 K GR 1200 Heavy 28/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Tim Clark (1) 56.5  R59 $22,000 $1,000 $3.80 $4.60 $3.80
Shelley's Girl 51 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-14.04 35.80 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:shifted ground under pressure
7-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Jim Byrne (4) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $10 $11
Shady Daisy 56.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-57.78 34.06 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Put its head down as the start was effected and as a result was slow to begin.
3-5 NNGO 800 Good 19/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Melody O'Brien (4) 59.5  R61 $7,000 $700 $7.50
Jeptoo 57 1, Latin American, 59, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-45.37 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Melissa Cox (3) 57 (54) R61 $16,000 $800 $13 $15
Dragon Street 6 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-44.81 33.22 In Running:  //7

(5) 58 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R60

02.   Mankini Love (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sammy Sequalo - Bikini Love (Swamp King (USA)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-0-0 $18,900)

N J Allen & Ms M J Adams-Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:6-1-0-0 $18,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

7-10 SCST 1200 Soft 30/01/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (5) 57  $16,000  $4.80 $5
Hidden Road 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-13.78 37.23 In Running:  /2/2
6-12 SCST 1000 Good 29/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 58.5  R $16,000  $8 $6 $6
Clandise 57 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-58.74 35.29 In Running:  /8/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room approaching the 500m. Blundered badly near the 400m. Tightened for room and had to be steadied near the 200m. Raced 
greenly throughout.
1-14 IPSW 1100 Soft 19/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Luke Tarrant (4) 57  $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $5 $5
Slippery Saga 57 2, Jetintoit, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.71 In Running:  /1/1
6-16 SCST 1000 Soft 4/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (10) 54 (52) R60 $65,000  $51 $71 $101
Another Whiskey 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.62 35.31 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
7-9 DOOM 1050 Soft 26/07/2015 3YC&G  HCP (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (5) 54  R61 $20,000  $5.50 $7 $7
Siliqua 56 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-00.93 33.94 In Running:  /5/6

(3) 57 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R6203.   Written Honour 
(4) (BAY M) Written Tycoon - Honour Own (Honours List (IRE)) Pat Donnollan (Sunshine Coast) (2-1-0-1 $12,000)

Ms S E Matthews, P M Donnollan & J Buckley
White, Red Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-1-0-1 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-1 Distance: 2-1-0-1

3-12 SCST 1000 Good 29/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (12) 57 (55) R $16,000 $1,600 $11 $12
Clandise 57 1, Red Caboose, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.74 35.29 In Running:  /1/2
1-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Eilbeck (5) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000 $10,400 $5 $6 $6
Equal Ruler 53.5 2, Boys From the Bush, 56, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 56.5 Rikki Jamieson (a0) 
R57

04.   Mr Seduction 

(5) (BAY G) Home On the Grange - Our Lure (Our Maizcay) Trevor White (Deagon) (25-1-3-4 $22,725)

B S Young & W R J Ryder
Black, Aqua Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Aqua Cap

Career:25-1-3-4 $22,725 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 18-0-2-3 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 10-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

8-12 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(11) 57.5 (56) $12,000  $4.40 $3 $3

Moringa's Tootsie 52.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-12.78 37.82 In Running:  /6/6
3-12 BDST 1650 Good 15/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Merritt (2) 57.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3 $4 $3
Warning Signal 56.5 1, Define Chronic, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-41.67 38.13 In Running:  /1/1
3-12 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Rikki Jamieson (2) 57.5  $20,000 $2,000 $21 $21
Simply Showtime 57 1, Cashinko, 57, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.78 35.68 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near the 1200m tightened for room by another runner which shifted in.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 26/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Tegan Harrison (11) 57.5  $16,000  $8 $9
Deeks 57.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.45 35.74 In Running:  /3/3



15/10/2015 Page 15 of 34

S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
1-7 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Tegan Harrison (1) 57.5  $16,000 $10,400 $2.70 $2.70F
Shez Ektraordinary (NZ) 55 2, Jerryvil, 57, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  39.44 In Running:  /2/1

(2) 56 Robbie Fradd R6005.   Despina (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Outback Prince - Neptunes Lass (Celestial Bounty (IRE)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (16-1-3-3 $38,550)

M J & Mrs S K Gray, The Bar's Open Synd ( C Partington), J Carr & W Robinson Synd ( J 
Carr), A Young, Mrs B Makim, W & Mrs R Dale

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,800

White, Black Spots, Sleeves, Spotted Cap

Career:16-1-3-3 $38,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-1-1 Soft: 3-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

10-12 BDST 1100 Firm 6/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Bobby El-Issa (3) 54  R61 $16,000  $7 $10 $10
Brave Dazzler 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-03.65 34.78 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out, making contact with another runner. Bucked shortly after the start.
2-7 SCST 1200 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 J Byrne (5) 55.5  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $5
Silent Duke 58 1, Front Fun 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  37.90 In Running:  /5/4
3-6 SCST 1200 Soft 15/04/2015 F&M 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R61 $20,000 $2,000 $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Satirical Lass 56 1, Devil Miss, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.84 35.56 In Running:  /4/3
6-12 SCST 1400 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg  54 Jim Byrne (12) 57  R62 $16,000  $9 $8
El Sagrado (GB) 58.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-24.18 36.98 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Inconvenienced leaving the 500m by another runner. Again inconvenienced near the 350m.
12-12 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 Chris Whiteley (6) 54  R61 $16,000  $21 $14 $15
Gunsmoke 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.80 35.59 In Running:  /8/9

(9) 56 Damian Browne R6006.   Lady Denman 
(4) (BAY M) Denman - Eminently (Spectrum (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (8-1-2-3 $32,500)

S W Kendrick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Blue, Lime And Green Thirds, White Cap

Career:8-1-2-3 $32,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 6-1-1-3 Track and Distance: 
6-1-1-3 Distance: 6-1-1-3

2-8 SCST 1000 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +3kgkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 56.5 (54.5) R61 $16,000 $3,200 $4.40 $4.40
Trustee 59 1, Wicked Temptation 56.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.12 34.81 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground. Improved onto heels near the 600m and had to be restrained and shifted wider, racing wide from 
that point onwards.
2-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 54.5 (52.5) R61 $16,000 $3,200 $7 $6
Jetasan 56.5 1, Gohardasun 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.95 34.70 In Running:  /3/4
5-9 GCST 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 55.5 (53.5) R61 $16,000  $3.20 $2.90 $3F
Moonlight Dancer 54.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-11.74 34.60 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 T Brooker (2) 54.5 (52.5) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $6 $6
Shady Daisy 56.5 1, Deconstructed, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.78 34.06 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure in the home straight. Relegated to 3rd after protest.
3-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 T Brooker (9) 56 (54) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $2.60 $2.40F
Quelle Liaison 54 1, Proud Val, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance passing the 400m.

(7) 56 Jeff Lloyd R5607.   Limerick Moon 
(4) (BAY G) Man of Illusion - Limerick Belle (Eire (NZ)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (7-2-1-0 $13,775)

Mrs W M Duncan
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-2-1-0 $13,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

1-11 JER 1300 Good 20/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  55 Robert Beattie (6) 55  $7,000 $4,080 $12
Princess Wings 53 2, Taludo, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 TWBA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 R A 

Johnston-Bell
(5) 54.5 (51.5) R52 $14,000 $2,800 $16 $31 $15

Starwood 56 1, Pearly Court 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-00.16 35.67 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
1-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 13/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ron Goltz (3) 57.5  R53 $7,500 $4,875 $2.20F
All Our Wives 53.5 2, Gunna Excel, 55, 3, 6 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.53 In Running:  //
4-10 KCOY 1200 Soft 25/06/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Manabu Kai (6) 55.5 (52.5) R56 $12,000 $600 $2 $2.20F
Earlstoun Ruler 52 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-13.12 39.04 In Running:  /1/1
4-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 56 (54.5) R56 $16,000 $800 $7 $7
Quelle Liaison 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /2/2

(1) 56 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R5908.   Olja (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Zizou - Solysombra (Iglesia) Brad Herne (Eagle Farm) (6-1-0-1 $11,825)

M F Paris & Mrs J G Paris
Royal Blue, Light Blue Diamonds

Career:6-1-0-1 $11,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 6/12/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ric McMahon (9) 55  R $65,000  $61 $61
Mishani Honcho 53.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-11.19 36.16 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start.
3-5 MWBH 1200 Heavy 5/05/2015 2Y HCP (Race 1)  54 Bobby El-Issa (4) 57  $15,000 $1,425 $1.90 $2F
Raid the Jewels 55 1, Marlahn, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-17.10 39.80 In Running:  /1/1
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S. Comments:Post race vet revealed poor recovery rate.
1-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Anthony Merritt (4) 56  $16,000 $10,400 $14 $15
Wicked Investment 58 2, Lady Mercury, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.81 In Running:  /4/4
11-11 DOOM 1350 Good 30/05/2015 THE PHOENIX (Race 1) G4  Glen Boss (10) 57  $101,000  $26 $26
Sagaronne 55 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-19.72 35.11 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
12-13 GCST 1400 Soft 20/06/2015 TATTS 2YO (Race 3) G4  Ric McMahon (11) 57  $103,000  $81 $101 $101
Harlem River 55 1, 18.30 LEN, 1-25.30 37.51 In Running:  /2/2

(11) 55.5 Taylor Williams (a2) 
R59

09.   Fiery Miss 

(4) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Miss Lehaar (Biscay Wonder) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-0 $6,500)

Millewa Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms K L Cullen, B M Ross, J R Griffin
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $6,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

1-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Tegan Harrison (11) 56  R $10,000 $6,500 $21 $13 $6
Another Whiskey 59 2, Sorority Sister, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  33.57 In Running:  //1
5-7 IPSW 1010 Good 5/09/2014 3Y CL1 (Race 2)  56 Tegan Harrison (5) 56  R62 $12,000  $9 $10
Ryan's Rogue 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-58.47 33.63 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn. Raced wide for most of the race.
9-15 SCST 1000 Good 21/09/2014 CL1 (Race 9)  SC +2kg  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 56  R61 $10,000  $4.60 $6 $6
My Bling 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-58.76 35.23 In Running:  /5/8
6-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (2) 56  R60 $16,000  $9 $15
Quelle Liaison 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /3/3

(6) 54 Ms Natasha Faithfull R5710.   Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Paco Boy (IRE) - Gymnast (NZ) (Keeper) Tony Green (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-1-0 $13,600)

T Green & Mrs P B Green
Royal Blue, Tartan Braces And Armbands, Royal Blue Cap

Career:6-1-1-0 $13,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

2-10 SCST 1200 Heavy 21/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54 Taylor Williams (3) 54.5 (51.5) R $16,000 $3,200 $15 $15
Call Me Billy 53.5 1, Mustang Jack 54.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 6.3 LEN, 1-14.84 37.95 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace leaving the 900m. Apprentice T. Williams shifted her mount wider around heels and forced another runner wider at that 
point. Apprentice Williams was reprimanded for shifting ground when not clear.
6-10 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Powell (3) 54  $16,000  $10 $10
Super Kangaroo 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-12.70 36.65 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
1-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 T A Williams (7) 54.5 (52.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $6 $5 $5
Samkama 57.5 2, Jerusalem, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
11-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R60 $16,000  $9 $8
Mock Me Not 54 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-12.38 35.93 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Reared as the start was effected and lost ground. When asked to comment on the horse’s performance, R. Fradd said that after rearing at the 
start he was obliged to ride the horse at the tail of the field and at no stage did the horse travel comfortably despite his urgings and weakened in the home 
straight. He advised that he was of the view the horse would benefit from a spell. Trainer reported that subsequent to this start the filly had come into 
season and had been treated a virus and he has been satisfied with the horses work following this treatment.
9-10 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52.5) R59 $16,000  $26 $26
Bold And Groovy 57.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-23.86 35.61 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages.

(10) 54  R5011.   Astralin (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN M) Stratum - Analign (NZ) (Align) Barry Gill (Gympie) (28-1-7-4 $32,750)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:28-1-7-4 $32,750 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 23-1-6-3 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 4-0-0-2

6-11 GAYN 1200 Firm 6/06/2015 CLB (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Alannah Badger (4) 56.5  R53 $7,000  $8
Al's Briefs 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-10.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin
2-8 GYMP 1470 Good 20/06/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 H D Daniel (4) 57.5 (55.5) R52 $7,000 $1,400 $5.50
Nik Nik 54.5 1, Casa Ciello 55.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  58 F J Elliott (3) 58 (56) R52 $7,000 $700 $7
Blackmore Vale 55 1, Miss Gibraltar, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-9 WOND 1465 Good 11/07/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Michael Murphy (4) 58.5 (54.5) R52 $7,500  $2.80F
Famechon Baroness 57 1, 18.70 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  7/8/6
14-14 SCST 1200 Good 2/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Bridget Grylls (9) 54  R50 $16,000  $61 $71
Maggiore 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.29 35.14 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
4/10/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg 1,000M

3 - 10 (9) 56 1.1LEN Lady Denman
4 - 10 (5) 56 2.6LEN Limerick Moon
6 - 10 (2) 56 3.6LEN Fiery Miss

13/09/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg 1,000M
3 - 11 (2) 54.5 0.4LEN Lady Denman
7 - 11 (4) 57.5 7.8LEN Egiptienne

29/05/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1) 1,000M
3 - 12 (12) 57 1.6LEN Written Honour
6 - 12 (6) 58.5 2.7LEN Mankini Love
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5 02:38PM BRITT'S SELECTED MEAT QTIS Three-Years-Old Class 1 
Handicap  1000M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $18900 2nd: $5500 3rd: $2800

Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(2) 59 Brad Pengelly R6301.        It's Vegas Baby (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Beneteau - Anigma (GB) (Machiavellian (USA)) Brad Herne (Eagle Farm) (7-1-1-1 $45,800)

B Cross, G W Bell, M H Wildman, P Burton, G A Delaney, S Dodds, B Emerton, T Fydler, 
S D King, L J Munro, A P Surman & A J Young

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,500

Black, White Stars, Aqua Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Black Stars

Career:7-1-1-1 $45,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

8-10 GCST 1200 Soft 27/12/2014 B J McLACHLAN (Race 5) G3  Ric McMahon (7) 57  $150,000  $31 $51 $51
Mishani Honcho 57 1, 11 LEN, 1-12.64 36.45 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ric McMahon (11) 57  $20,000 $800 $5 $5
Mr Optimistic 55 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Shifted in near the 800m and had to be corrected.  Rider reported that after beginning only fairly from the wide barrier the gelding was obliged 
to settle further back than anticipated.  Rider added that the gelding then raced greenly in the early stages as a result of the tempo, which in his opinion was 
only moderate and was then obliged to cover extra ground rounding the home turn.
14-15 DOOM 1200 Good 9/05/2015 CHAMPAGNE (Race 5) G2  Kerrin McEvoy (1) 57  $179,900  $91 $91
Blueberry Hill 55 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-09.90 35.27 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
1-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Anthony Merritt (10) 57  $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $2.20 

$2.60 $2.10F
Old Tex 57 2, Doctor's Mistress, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.94 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments: Connections advised that it would be the intention to have the horse ridden in a forward position if circumstances permit. The horse was ridden 
accordingly.
9-11 SCST 1300 Good 8/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Glen Boss (10) 58  R $50,000  $6.50 $5 $5
Lady No More 55.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-17.85 35.21 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages and overraced when being restrained to obtain cover.  Jockey G. Boss could offer no tangible 
explanation for the horse’s disappointing performance.

(11) 58.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R62

02.        Clout 

*QTIS* (3) (GREY G) Clang - Shoved Out (Shovhog) John Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (5-1-1-3 $32,600)

R J Wallace, Mrs M P Wallace, Ms C J Young, G R Wallace & Miss L M Wallace ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,200
White, Red Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-1-3 $32,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

2-10 KCOY 800 Heavy 26/02/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (8) 57  $12,000 $2,400 ($2,300),  $13 $10 
$9

Blooming Tycoon 52 1, Strong Will 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-47.64 35.53 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
3-13 SCST 1000 Good 14/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   A Best (3) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $9 $9
Banda Spice 55 1, Wonderful Tale, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.63 35.29 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inconvenienced over the concluding stages.
3-10 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   A Best (9) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,200),  $3 $2.80 

$3F
Like a Ruler 57 1, Hotbot, 53, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.97 36.00 In Running:  /1/2
3-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 2)   D Browne (11) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $6 $8.50 

$8.50
In His Stride 55 1, Show Command, 57, 2, 4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.25 35.34 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Lost its near hind plate in running.
1-8 GCST 900 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   S Eilbeck (7) 57 (55.5) $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $4 $3.10 

$3.10
Skanda 55 2, French Charm, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.60 33.00 In Running:  //2

(5) 58.5 Chris Maund R6203.        Rothbury 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Rothesay - Material Girl (Flying Spur) Terry McCarthy (Ballina) (6-1-2-2 $31,700)

D D Terry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Yellow, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-1-2-2 $31,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

2-10 GRAF 950 Heavy 4/05/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  55 Ben Looker (2) 56.5  $15,000 $2,900 $2.10 $3 $3F
Gunnaza 58.5 1, Nicobar 57.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-54.74 34.36 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Approaching the home turn raced in restricted room and was momentarily held up for clear running. Laid out rounding the home 
turn.
1-10 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   C Maund (5) 57  $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $2.30 

$2.40F
Stella Gris 55 2, Reverse Logic, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.77 33.59 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 23/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Chris Maund (5) 56.5  R $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $8 $11 

$16
Certification 54 1, Real Naughty, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-52.29 33.35 In Running:  //4
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Raced wide throughout the event.
3-7 GCST 900 Good 12/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 54  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $11 $9.50 $7
Bien Coupez 52.5 1, Deepest, 58, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-50.72 32.37 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost ground.
2-8 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 T Bell (2) 57.5  R61 $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $6 $9 

$7.50
Banda Spice 57.5 1, Equal Luck 58 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.73 33.79 In Running:  /7/7

(6) 57 Brad Stewart 04.        Skanda 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Red Dazzler - Awase Ougi (Langfuhr (CAN)) Brad Herne (Eagle Farm) (3-0-1-1 $8,300)

Mrs L Herne, Mrs T L Rickert, Ms A M Rogers, Ms J I Browne, Ms E H Friend, Mrs S 
Abbott, Mrs J O'keeffe, Mrs V M Herne, Mrs J G Paris & M T O'connell

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500

Maroon, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap With Maroon Star

Career:3-0-1-1 $8,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-10 IPSW 1025 Good 27/05/2015 2YC&G MDN (Race 3)  56 Timothy Bell (10) 58  R $20,000  $7 $8
Perfect Dare 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-59.56 34.47 In Running:  /1/1
3-13 GCST 900 Good 12/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rhiannon Payne (11) 57 (54) $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $16 $18 

$18
Equal Luck 57 1, Meet George Jetson, 57, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.13 33.04 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:After travelling a short distance shifted out abruptly.  Raced greenly throughout the event when racing wide without cover.
2-8 GCST 900 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rhiannon Payne (4) 57 (55) $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $3 $3.40 

$3.40
Clout 55.5 1, French Charm 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.60 33.00 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Approaching the 200m was disappointed for a run to the inside of EMVEPEE and was obliged to shift out to obtain clear running.

(9) 57 Michael Cahill R5905.        Wonderful Tale 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Wonderful World - Ella Dee (Clang) Tom Bourke (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-1-0 $16,700)

T Bourke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Orange, Black Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-1-1-0 $16,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
5-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

7-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (4) 56 (54) R $65,000  $19 $21
Redsson 55.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-01.71 34.27 In Running:  /4/5
12-16 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Powell (12) 57  $102,000  $17 $21
The Lad's My Dad 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-10.66 34.62 In Running:  /1/3
4-16 SCST 1000 Good 31/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  55.5 Pietro Romeo (3) 55.5  R $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Kermandie Star 55.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-58.88 34.76 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied to avoid heels leaving the 700m.
1-8 SCST 1000 Heavy 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sarah Eilbeck (7) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $3.30 $3.30
Dreamward Bound 57 2, News Editor, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.74 In Running:  /2/2
7-8 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (55) R60 $16,000  $8 $9.50 $10
Banda Spice 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-57.73 33.79 In Running:  /6/5

(10) 56.5 Paul Hammersley 06.   Colinelle 
(3) (BROWN C) Denman - St. Covet Girl (St. Covet) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

G Rapisarda
Orange, Green Band And Armbands, Orange Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 6) Tuesday, October 6, 2015 (MDN) 800m P Hammersley Good 0-45.70 

(8) 56 Damian Browne R6107.        Syn City (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Jet Spur - Another Syn (Mukaddamah (USA)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (10-1-2-1 $68,800)

M A Mclean, S A Mclean, G D Ledwidge, G Sullivan, A J Emery, R G Bitcon, W J Sadd, P 
J Appleton, P J Mchugh, T A Barben, K J Brosnan & Miss J Brosnan   Syndicates:  
Hervey Jump Out (Mgr: Ms S J Murtagh)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,500

White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-1-2-1 $68,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
3-0-1-1 Distance: 8-1-2-1

6-11 DOOM 1050 Soft 18/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Travis 
Wolfgram

(2) 57 (55) R $65,000  $3.30 $3.60 $2.80F

Hello Hornsby 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-02.09 34.57 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Checked from the heels of DE LAGO JET approaching the 800m.  Held up when unable to improve rounding the home turn.
3-7 SCST 1000 Good 5/08/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 B Grylls (4) 54.5 (53) R62 $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $5 $6 $6
My Girl Hayley 52.5 1, Fine Fergus, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.59 34.52 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin, and then raced wide without cover.
2-10 SCST 1000 Soft 23/08/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (2) 54  R62 $16,000 $3,200 $6 $7
Fell From Heaven 54 1, Hello Al 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-58.54 35.09 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Shifted out soon after the start and had to be restrained from heels.
7-10 DOOM 1200 Good 9/09/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Michael Cahill (10) 56.5  R63 $20,000  $7 $8
Dandy One 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-10.16 34.17 In Running:  /10/10
5-8 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 56  R62 $16,000  $5 $6.50 $6.50
Banda Spice 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-57.73 33.79 In Running:  /8/8
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(3) 55.5 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6008.        Graceville (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Nicconi - Presley Purple (Elvstroem) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-1-0 $25,600)

Mrs C M Kenny & Mrs S M Collard ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Hot Pink, White Diamonds, Lilac Sleeves

Career:7-1-1-0 $25,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-11 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (11) 55  $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $11 $11
Danglissa Girl 55 2, Zero Tolerance, 53, 3, 3.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /1/1
13-13 SCST 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (6) 54  R $65,000  $9 $9
Most Important 55 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-12.78 36.26 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey D. Griffin reported that his mount overraced in the lead and it was his view that the horse  would be better suited to racing over shorter 
distances at this stage of its career.
7-7 SCST 1000 Good 5/08/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Kelvin Wharton (7) 54  R60 $20,000  $7 $8
My Girl Hayley 52.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-58.59 34.52 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (5) 54.5  R59 $16,000  $10 $13 $13
Banda Spice 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-57.73 33.79 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 GCST 900 Good 10/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52.5) R58 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $10
Deepest 59 1, Drinking Cocktails 51 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-50.89 32.91 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Broke through the front gates pior to the start was quickly restrained, vetted and cleared to start.

(7) 55 James Orman (a0) R5909.        Claragh 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Sequalo - Suiligh (Piccolo (GB)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (3-1-0-0 $17,600)

Mrs G A B Mcalpine & Mrs F M Mahony ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Maroon, White Diamonds Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $17,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

8-8 SCST 1000 Good 26/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Luke Tarrant (4) 55.5  R $16,000  $16 $17
Pepperano 58 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-59.26 34.96 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 700m and raced 3 wide without cover.
6-10 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Daniel Griffin (6) 55  $16,000  $4.80 $7 $7
Rothbury 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-45.77 33.59 In Running:  //4
1-8 TWBA 1000 Good 26/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 7)   James Orman (7) 57  $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $6 $5 $5
Total Package 57 2, Nothin' Zappenin', 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.87 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.

(4) 54.5 Sheree Drake R5410.        High Cost (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Exceedingly Good - Choisir Baby (Choisir) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (6-1-0-1 $18,200)

G R Galbraith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Lime Green, Black Diamond on Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-1-0-1 $18,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 BDST 1100 Good 6/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (4) 57  $12,000  $8 $8.50
Ralph the Dragon 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-04.87 35.79 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start when racing in restricted room and had to be checked. Rider reported at scale that the colt overraced 
throughout the event and also raced wide throughout.
11-14 GCST 1200 Good 15/08/2015 3YC&G MDN (Race 3)  54 Terry Treichel (11) 57.5  R $16,000  $51 $61
Five Spices 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-10.45 34.85 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Hung out rounding the home turn.  Raced 4 wide without cover for the majority.
10-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/08/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Tegan Harrison (3) 56.5  R $16,000  $8 $7
Karaharaga 57 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-11.60 37.40 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Inclined to hang in when weakening near the 100m, shifted in.
5-7 BDST 1300 Good 11/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sheree Drake (1) 57  $10,000  $31 $41
I'm Belucci 57 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-16.61 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sheree Drake (6) 57  $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $15 $17
Hallside Rebel 55 2, Sailor Gerri, 55, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.71 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted in near 800m inconveniencing another runner.Connections questioned into improved performance.

(1) 54.5 Taylor Williams (a2)11.        Miri Miri 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Ombra Della Sera - Tuckclang (Clang) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs M S Bell & Ms B M Ross
Dark Blue, Gold Checks, Gold Armband And Dark Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
3/10/2015 GCST 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 900M

1 - 8 (7) 57  Clout
2 - 8 (4) 57 0.8LEN Skanda

27/09/2015 SCST 3YBM65HCP (Race 5) 1,000M
2 - 8 (2) 57.5 1.5LEN Rothbury
5 - 8 (3) 56 3.2LEN Syn City
6 - 8 (5) 54.5 3.4LEN Graceville
7 - 8 (8) 57 3.9LEN Wonderful Tale

5/08/2015 SCST 3Y  HCP (Race 1) 1,000M
3 - 7 (4) 54.5 3LEN Syn City
7 - 7 (7) 54 5.1LEN Graceville

17/05/2015 KCOY 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2) 800M
1 - 10 (5) 57  Rothbury
6 - 10 (6) 55 5.1LEN Claragh
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6 03:18PM KENDRICK RACING STRATUM SHARES Class 5 Handicap  
1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(5) 59.5 Robbie Fradd R8001.   Abaddon (NZ) 
(5) (BAY G) Stravinsky (USA) - Clarissa (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (9-5-0-0 $113,950)

F Ma, G P Tankard, K Lau, Mrs J A Tankard, Mrs S L Tankard & T B Tankard
Black, Green Crossed Sashes, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:9-5-0-0 $113,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-5-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0

1-9 DOOM 1350 Good 10/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 D Browne (7) 57.5  R65 $17,000 $11,050 $3.30 $3.30F
Lucky Black 56 2, Sequalex, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-18.45 34.48 In Running:  /5/5
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 18/10/2014 CGEBM75HCP (Race 5)  54 Damian Browne (7) 56  R69 $65,000 $41,600 $2.50 $2.15 $2.20F
Lock's Legend 57.5 2, Old Feeling, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  35.02 In Running:  /10/10
1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 8/11/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (7) 54  R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $1.90 $1.75 $2F
Gundy Spirit 56.5 2, Cracco, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  34.35 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out abruptly making the home turn, taking another runner wider.
5-10 DOOM 1350 Good 29/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R80 $65,400 $1,300 $2.70 $2.90 $2.80F
Gala Affair 49.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-20.40 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inclined to hang out after leaving the 600m.  Then continued to hang out in the straight. Trainer P. Duncan advised that on Monday, 1 
December, ABADDON underwent an endoscopic examination which revealed signs of a respiratory infection for which the horse is now receiving treatment. Mr 
Duncan indicated that it is his intention to proceed with the gelding’s current preparation and was advised that he must provide a veterinary certificate of 
fitness for the horse prior to it racing again.
10-12 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 LOUGH NEAGH (Race 7)  SC 
-2.5kg 

G4 54 Ric McMahon (11) 54  R80 $175,000  $15 $19 $19

Big Money 59.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-19.10 33.63 In Running:  /11/11
Trial - 2 1.3L SCSI (Trial 3) Tuesday, October 13, 2015 (No Res) 850m D Browne Good 0-51.21 1st-Neo (NZ)

(8) 58.5 Glen Colless R7802.   Royal Jester (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Seidnazar - Rippa Royale (Grand Lodge (USA)) Tony Hess (Bundaberg) (23-4-3-4 $118,900)

M A McLean, J Brosnan, R S Heritage, D Aram, B Dodson, J G Howard, T Hess, K 
Brosnan
Green, Orange Spots And Cap

Career:23-4-3-4 $118,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-4-3-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2

7-10 DOOM 1600 Good 25/10/2014 BM 85 HCP (Race 6)  54 Mr Chris Munce (6) 54  R74.5 $65,000  $8.50 $9
Grayson Square (NZ) 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-35.94 35.13 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Hampered by another runner near the 100m.
8-11 GCST 1400 Good 15/11/2014 1MW (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (9) 55  R74.5 $65,000  $6 $6.50
Abu Ben Adam 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-22.38 36.71 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had difficulty obtaining clear running over final 200m and as a result went o the line not fully tested.
1-8 DOOM 1615 Good 22/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 2)   Mr Chris Munce (3) 54.5  R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $11 $13 $13
Lock's Legend 54.5 2, Lucky Lucre, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  33.94 In Running:  /3/2
4-10 DOOM 1615 Good 20/12/2014 2MW (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (2) 55  R79 $65,000 $2,600 $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Little Bit Ditsy 54 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-37.07 35.99 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Had to steady away from heels near the 150m.
13-14 GCST 1800 Soft 10/01/2015 MM STAYERS (Race 2)  54 Mr Chris Munce (10) 54  R79 $171,800  $17 $41 $41
Tinto 59 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-48.69 35.24 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Shifted in shortly after start.

(7) 57 Damian Browne R7503.   Passatorio 
(5) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Passagemaker (Canny Lad) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (17-5-2-1 $83,550)

D J Tamblyn, Mrs J M Tamblyn, J J Doyle, Mrs N G Doyle, D J Tamblyn & D W F Wheeler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Gold, Black And White Checked Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:17-5-2-1 $83,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-1-1 Soft: 7-2-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 10-5-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-9 DOOM 1110 Soft 22/04/2015 CL6-SW (Race 7)   Damian Browne (8) 56  R74 $20,000 $800 $2.60 $2.70F
Arabian King 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-07.15 35.41 In Running:  /6/5
7-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 22/08/2015 NMW (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (11) 57.5  R73 $65,000  $7.50 $8
Young Fun 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-01.59 34.87 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels near the 200m.
4-11 DOOM 1050 Good 5/09/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 1)  54 Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R72 $65,000 $2,600 $3.80 $4.80 $4.80
Skip Course 58 1, 2 LEN, 0-59.94 33.46 In Running:  /7/7
10-12 DOOM 1200 Firm 12/09/2015 CGEBM75HCP (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (2) 57.5  R72 $65,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Primal Flight 57 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-09.38 34.28 In Running:  /4/5
1-7 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 D Browne (6) 57  R71 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $2.60
Ellawisdom 57 2, Umasaga, 56.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.01 34.99 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 56.5 Michael Cahill R74.504.   Bushy 
(6) (BROWN G) Denon (USA) - Qahira Girl (Jugah (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (21-5-1-1 $102,700)

T R Halbert
Red, White Star, Sleeves and Cap
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Career:21-5-1-1 $102,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-3-0-1 Soft: 4-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1

6-13 DOOM 1350 Good 22/11/2014 CL6 (Race 9)  SC +1kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (9) 54.5  R77.5 $65,000  $6.50 $6
Magic in Motion 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.30 35.21 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the early stages.
6-13 DOOM 1200 Soft 6/12/2014 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Damian Browne (6) 57.5  R76.5 $65,000  $11 $10
Whiskey Allround 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-09.50 33.73 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with another runner shortly after the start and blundered.
4-13 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 1MW (Race 5)  54 Eddie Wilkinson (1) 55  R75 $65,000 $2,600 $12 $10 $10
Handyman Bob 56 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-19.03 35.25 In Running:  /8/6
2-14 GCST 1400 Soft 3/01/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 8)  54 M McGuren (14) 59 (57) R75 $65,000 $13,000 $8 $7 $7
Friendly Dragon 57 1, Purrvosa 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-23.34 36.13 In Running:  /2/2
11-16 SCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Robbie Fradd (16) 55  R76.5 $65,000  $11 $9 $8
Lock's Legend 56.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-22.37 35.39 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 55.5 Samuel Payne (a1.5) 
R72.5

05.   Friendly Dragon (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Northern Friends (Distinctly North (USA)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (27-5-4-2 $198,200)

Ms L Ung ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $45,500
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:27-5-4-2 $198,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-2-1 Soft: 4-2-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0

7-11 DOOM 1200 Good 14/02/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 56  R78 $65,000  $5.50 $4 $4F
Caellum (NZ) 54 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-09.16 34.43 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, rider J. Byrne was unable to offer any explanation other than that the horse was 
under heavy pressure from the 600m and did not respond to his riding. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.
6-12 GCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Larry Cassidy (11) 54  R76.5 $65,000  $9 $11
Siegfried 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-22.10 34.17 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 DOOM 1200 Good 5/09/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 54.5  R75.5 $65,000  $31 $31
Pinch River 57.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-08.67 33.50 In Running:  /10/10
6-9 DOOM 1350 Good 26/09/2015 CG&E CL6 (Race 2)  54 Jeff Lloyd (9) 54  R74.5 $65,000  $21 $21
Gid Up Strop 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-18.59 34.91 In Running:  /9/8
10-12 DOOM 1350 Good 10/10/2015 CL6-SW (Race 7)   Samuel Payne (8) 57.5 (55.5) R73 $65,000  $26 $26
Desert General (NZ) 54.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-18.95 34.61 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 55 Jeff Lloyd R7106.   Fire Within 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Hidden Dragon - Shalaal (Scenic (IRE)) Greg Grainger (Gympie) (20-4-4-2 $98,700)

G A F Grainger & Mrs S G Grainger ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $37,100
Lime Green, Red Maltese Cross, Red Hooped Sleeves

Career:20-4-4-2 $98,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-1-1 Soft: 8-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 5-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

4-10 ROCK 1600 Good 20/06/2015 3Y-SW (Race 4)   Justin P Stanley (1) 57  R68 $50,000 $2,000 $3.50 $4
Walk to the Bar 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-36.66 35.99 In Running:  3/4/5
8-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 11/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (9) 56.5  R68 $65,000  $26 $31
Sambuca Shot 55.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-20.24 35.95 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room between runners shortly after the start. Raced wide throughout.
2-5 GCST 1300 Heavy 25/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 58 (56) R67 $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $2.40 

$1.90 $1.95F
Amata 54 1, Teranaba Grey 52.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-22.12 37.65 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.  Bumped near the 300m.  Inclined to lay in for the majority of the home straight.
1-9 IPSW 1100 Good 23/09/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 B Stower (2) 59 (56) R67 $20,000 $12,800 $5 $4.40 $4.40
Sequalex 57 2, Rajamani, 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.86 33.94 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure over the final stages.
10-12 DOOM 1200 Good 3/10/2015 CL6 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54  R71 $65,000  $21 $21
I Am Boss 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-09.41 34.69 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Shifted out away from heels near the 700m.

(6) 54.5 Paul Hammersley R7007.   Umasaga (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Real Saga - Umagold (Umatilla (NZ)) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (16-4-1-3 $47,350)

W R L Foster, A P Richardson, A Prasad, Mrs D M Mcclellan, G J Nicolson, M Bryson, E J 
Atkins, Little Miss Kranky Synd(Mgr: D W Brittain) & Anderson Thoroughbreds Synd 
(Mgr: C M Anderson)
Royal Blue, White Four Leaf Clover And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-4-1-3 $47,350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 8-3-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-6 SCST 1300 Good 20/03/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 A Hearn (5) 56.5  R68 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $2.60F
High Ace 54 2, Arawak, 56.5, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-17.28 36.42 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Rider A. Hearn reported his mount hung in throughout the event and made contact with the running rail near the 300m
7-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 18/04/2015 CL6 (Race 7)  54 Alex Hearn (4) 54 (52) R72 $65,000  $9 $9.50 $9
Rock Royalty 54 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-10.25 35.56 In Running:  /11/12
9-11 GCST 1200 Good 22/08/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  55 Anthony Allen (4) 57.5  R72 $16,000  $9.50 $10
Last Sight 58 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-09.00 34.02 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
12-13 GCST 1400 Good 5/09/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Anthony Allen (13) 59  R71 $16,000  $15 $15
Northern Zoom 54 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-22.08 35.45 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Making the turn at the 900m, inconvenienced and carried wider.
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3-7 SCST 1200 Good 25/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(7) 56.5  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $12 $12

Passatorio 57 1, Ellawisdom, 57, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.01 34.99 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner shortly after entering the straight and became unbalanced for a short distance.

(2) 54 Jim Byrne R6808.   Freerocker (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Freeroller (Royal Academy (USA)) Tim Hurley (Deagon) (50-5-7-9 $101,565)

D G Hurley & R Weller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Navy Blue, Red Hoops

Career:50-5-7-9 $101,565 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Good: 31-2-4-6 Soft: 13-3-3-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-2 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1

10-12 GCST 1200 Soft 3/01/2015 4UP CL6-SW (Race 5)   Tegan Harrison (12) 56  R64 $65,000  $19 $26 $26
Voodoo Blue Magic 53 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.68 35.90 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 28/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  54 Michael Cahill (10) 55  R64 $20,000 $12,800 $13 $16 $16
Kingtantes 56.5 2, Some Call Her Wild, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.07 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:M. Cahill reported that it had not been his intention to lead, however when the horse was caught wide in the early stages and was overracing, 
he elected to allow it to stride forward and eventually find the lead at the 700m. M. Cahill was fined $200 for weighing in of one kilogram overweight.
2-9 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 CL5 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Michael Cahill (8) 55  R68 $16,000 $3,200 $6.50 $7
Noogoora Burr 54 1, Forest Way 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-26.21 37.02 In Running:  /1/1
8-15 SCST 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 8)  54 Michael Cahill (3) 54  R70 $65,000  $13 $15
Loyalist 52 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-23.12 35.74 In Running:  /3/3
5-12 IPSW 1100 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 58.5  R69 $20,000 $400 $11 $11
Groovy Gal 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-03.46 34.37 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(9) 54 Micheal Hellyer R6609.   Great Inagua (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Lion Heart (USA) - Rose Island (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (27-5-3-3 $63,450)

Rum Dum Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson)
Blue, Black Vee, Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:27-5-3-3 $63,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-3-3-2 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0

7-8 DOOM 1200 Heavy 17/06/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 56.5  R65 $20,000  $8 $9
Widow's Walk 56 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-14.74 37.84 In Running:  /7/8
11-14 SCST 1200 Soft 8/07/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 8)  54.5 Micheal 

Hellyer
(6) 55.5  R63 $20,000  $17 $17

Storm Fighter 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-13.08 35.80 In Running:  /7/8
2-11 IPSW 1200 Good 4/09/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 J Byrne (1) 57  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
Outback Biff 53.5 1, Triple Jeopardy 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.96 34.75 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Improved quickly onto heels near the 400m and had to be checked.
5-10 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 55.5  R62 $20,000 $400 $9 $9
Nozawa 57.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-20.91 35.51 In Running:  /8/8
1-12 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 55  R62 $20,000 $12,800 $5.50 $5.50
Johnhro 56.5 2, No Magic Needed (NZ), 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.29 In Running:  /5/6

(1) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R6510.   Picture It 
(6) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Cool It Queenie (Mendham (GB)) Trevor Miller (Sunshine Coast) (36-5-3-2 $52,700)

T N Miller
Black, White Crossed Sashes, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:36-5-3-2 $52,700 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-2-2 Soft: 7-3-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 32-5-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

1-5 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Powell (4) 59 (56) R56 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $9 $9
Spirit Torque 53.5 2, Heart Command, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.75 In Running:  /3/5
8-10 SCST 1300 Good 29/07/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R60 $20,000  $26 $21
Beckham (NZ) 53 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-17.88 35.83 In Running:  /7/7
10-10 SCST 1300 Good 16/08/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Geoffrey Goold (9) 54  R60 $16,000  $21 $21
Beckham (NZ) 57 1, 9 LEN, 1-18.62 34.35 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and had to be checked from heels near the 900m.
1-7 SCST 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Matthew Powell (5) 54  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $31 $31
Telmemore 54 2, Miss Stash, 56.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  36.80 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Trainer explained that at its last start it raced a more forward than anticipated and received trouble in running, but in her opinion did not finish 
the race off on the firm track on that occasion.  She added that prior to this when first up this preparation PICTURE IT was successful on soft track conditions 
similar to today, further adding  that since its last start the gelding had worked well and by being allowed to race more patiently in a rearward position, she 
was of the view the manner in which the race was run and the soft track conditions were attributable to the improved performance.
6-9 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (9) 54  R66 $16,000  $13 $13
Blue Lion (NZ) 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-24.02 34.40 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout the event and was forced wider after passing the 600m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
25/09/2015 SCST BM 75 HCP (Race 6) 1,200M

1 - 7 (6) 57  Passatorio
3 - 7 (7) 56.5 1.6LEN Umasaga
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7 03:58PM THE DARBY RACING SYNDICATIONS PLATE Class 1 Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 2.5kg

(11) 58 Terry Treichel R6001.   Bay Raider (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Alician (Lord Seymour (IRE)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (7-1-3-0 $17,075)

C D Enders
Cerise, Black Seams And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-3-0 $17,075 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 5-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

FF-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 26/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brent Evans (7) 57.5  $20,000  $8.50 $10 $10
 35.65 In Running:  /5/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Commenced to hang out from the 800m, went to the outside fence and was eased down by its rider on the home turn. A 
post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings. Trainer R. Smith was advised that the gelding must trial satisfactorily prior to being 
permitted to start again.
2-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Peter Hamilton (6) 59  $10,000 $2,000 $3 $3.30F
Heavenly Glass 54.5 1, Shiba Sakura 52.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 8.0 LEN, 1-06.70 38.22 In Running:  /4/3
4-13 LISM 1400 Good 26/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Terry Treichel (8) 59  $15,000 $675 $3 $3.40 $3.40
Hurt Locker 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-23.94 36.53 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Approaching the 1100m was eased when buffeted by Promises which was eased when tightened and carried inwards by Little Miss Rocker
1-13 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Rebecca Williams (7) 57.5 (56) $16,000 $10,400 $4.40 $4.40
Grey Not Black 57.5 2, Blackjack Princess, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.47 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary examination at the request of its rider and was subsequently cleared to take its place in the field. Raced 3 deep without 
cover throughout.
7-8 GCST 1100 Good 3/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(7) 58 (55) R61 $16,000  $10 $13 $13

Stormcraft 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-03.88 34.06 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.

(3) 57.5 Brad Pengelly R6302.   Game of Fame (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Stratum - Search for Fame (Quest for Fame (GB)) Jason McLachlan (Sunshine Coast) (14-1-2-2 $41,900)

R J Slade, J M Grange, M D Jones, D C Racine, Ms S J Buckley, D N Dunk, J Long, P A 
Piccone, R Davis, Mates To Win (Mgr: G Hunter), J A Johnson, J E Johnson & Mrs K A 
Johnson
White, Gold And Black Band, Black And Gold Stars Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:14-1-2-2 $41,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

3-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 28/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 54  R63 $65,000 $6,500 $31 $31
Denarius 54.5 1, Worthy Cause, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-20.77 35.32 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the early stages.
3-11 DOOM 1630 Good 11/04/2015 3YF-SW (Race 5)   Daniel Griffin (4) 56.5  R64 $75,000 $7,500 $5 $7 $7
Sheiswhatsheis 56.5 1, Col 'n' Lil, 56.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-38.92 35.06 In Running:  /4/4
10-14 GCST 1800 Good 25/04/2015 BRACELET (Race 2) G4  Daniel Griffin (2) 56.5  R65 $127,400  $12 $11 $11
Bohemian Lily (NZ) 56.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-50.17 35.40 In Running:  /5/6
13-18 SCST 1600 Good 16/05/2015 SC GUINEAS (Race 5) G3  Daniel Griffin (9) 55  R64 $125,500  $101 $101
Winx 55 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-36.19 34.93 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Overraced badly in the early stages.
11-11 DOOM 1350 Good 3/10/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Robbie Fradd (11) 54  R64 $65,000  $31 $31
Danish Twist 56.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-19.19 33.55 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the early stages.

(9) 56.5 Taylor Williams (a2) 
R60

03.   Perforation 

(3) (BROWN G) Tickets - Cutting (Snippets) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-1 $20,500)

Ms B M Ross & G D Pease ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-0-1 $20,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

10-14 SCST 1000 Good 16/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Williams (8) 57 (55) $16,000  $6 $8
Dandy One 55.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 0-58.28 33.87 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Jumped away very awkwardly, made contact with the barriers and lost ground.
8-15 SCST 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Powell (5) 57  $16,000  $51 $71 $71
Vaulting Ambition 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-13.98 36.92 In Running:  /6/10
1-10 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 3YC&G MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  57 Taylor Williams (7) 58 (56) R $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $13 $14
Rowdy One 58.5 2, Jack Lancaster, 58, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.51 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Stewards questioned apprentice T. Williams as to whether it had been her intention to lead. She indicated that she had been instructed to ride 
forward, but as her mount did not begin well she attempted to secure a position midfield with cover, however due to the slow pace which was being set, she 
allowed the horse to stride forward to position outside the lead passing the 700m.
3-10 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 T Williams (5) 56.5 (54.5) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $12 $18 $18
Bold And Groovy 57.5 1, Monster of Energy, 59, 2, 3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.86 35.61 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 56.5 Jim Byrne R6104.   Wicked Trilogy 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Wicked Style (USA) - Angel's Trilogy (Don't Say Halo (USA)) Paul Jenkins (Sunshine Coast) (7-1-1-1 $15,200)
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T H Wallace, G T Bills, T A Lord, B Matchett, S L Clarke, R M Brandon, N Sharma, J 
Lyddon, D Bogdanovski, S P White, A J White, I Pedrolini, B Dimmick, G Dimmock, D 
Mclellan, E Makroglou, M Lyddon & Superior Racing (Mgr: C R Bennett)
White, Superior Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-1-1 $15,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-1 Track and Distance: 
3-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

8-12 DOOM 1640 Good 1/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (8) 54 (51) $65,000  $101 $101
Punta Norte 57.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-39.64 36.29 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then hampered soon after the start.
8-12 SCST 1600 Good 14/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jim Byrne (11) 54  $16,000  $4 $3.50 $3.60F
Senor Carlos 56 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-37.22 36.62 In Running:  2/2/3
S. Comments:Inquiry into disappointing performance, rider stated his mount was inclined to hang out and overraced in the early and middle stages and was 
unable to obtain cover, he added the filly failed to respond to his riding in the home straight and proved most disappointing.
3-13 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 G Geran (9) 55  R $16,000 $1,600 $4.60 $4.60F
Shantico 54.5 1, Rose of Woorim, 57, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-24.78 36.29 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
2-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (7) 55  $16,000 $3,200 $1.70 $1.70F
Brialka Lodge 57 1, Misty Montana 52 3, 1.50 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-28.59 38.59 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Jumped in the air as the start was effected.
1-11 SCST 1800 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 55  R $16,000 $10,400 $3.20 $2.80 $2.80
Godzone Girl 54.5 2, SHELLAC, 52.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  37.95 In Running:  5/6/3

(1) 56 Brad Stewart R5605.   Rogali (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Eisteddfod (Carnegie (IRE)) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (17-1-1-2 $22,425)

Mrs A McDonald & R G McDonald
Red, White Chevrons, Black Sleeves With White Stars And Cap

Career:17-1-1-2 $22,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

8-12 SCST 1400 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg  54 Glen Colless (8) 56.5  R57 $16,000  $15 $15
El Sagrado (GB) 58.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-24.18 36.98 In Running:  /10/9
3-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Daniel Griffin (8) 55.5  R55 $16,000 $1,600 $15 $17
Endless Puzzle 57.5 1, Lead Husson, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-42.31 37.28 In Running:  11/11/11
2-8 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 3YBM70HCP (Race 6)  54 L P Rolls (4) 54  R56 $16,000 $3,200 $18 $19
Champion Stage (NZ) 56 1, Tonna Power 52.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-52.23 33.84 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Rider lost the use of his near side rein passing the 300m.
6-9 IPSW 2200 Good 27/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  55.5 Daniel Griffin (8) 54.5  R57 $50,000  $7 $7
Rising Luck 58 1, 5.90 LEN, 2-15.11 35.80 In Running:  5/7/6
14-14 GCST 1800 Soft 20/06/2015 DAYBREAK LOVER (Race 4) G4  Daniel Griffin (9) 56  R56 $125,000  $71 $71
No Tricks (NZ) 54.5 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-52.06 37.01 In Running:  /14/13

Trial - 4 2L DEAG (Trial 5) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (CL3) 800m B Stewart Good 0-46.44 1st-Diddy Win Diddy

(7) 55 Paul Hammersley R5406.   Bilberry Star 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Gwen's Star (Strategic) Bruce Brown (Eagle Farm) (26-1-4-2 $22,475)

W J Young & B W Brown
Red, White Stars, Blue Armband, Blue Cap

Career:26-1-4-2 $22,475 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 17-0-2-0 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 4-1-1-2 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 12-0-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

4-14 BLNA 1310 Soft 10/08/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (14) 54  R45 $15,000 $675 $10 $9
Lewaulo 57.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-24.10 39.70 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin and hampered shortly after. Unable to improve rounding the home turn when held up on heels. Hampered passing the 100m.
2-10 SCST 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 L Rolls (3) 54  R51 $16,000 $3,200 $26 $15 $15
Johnhro 58.5 1, Shantico 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.60 37.40 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Bumped and crowded slightly at the start.
8-13 SCST 1400 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(13) 55.5  R56 $16,000  $17 $21

Monaco Playboy 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-24.57 36.02 In Running:  /13/13
5-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(3) 56  R55 $16,000  $15 $15

Flying Sand 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-11.49 35.02 In Running:  /9/9
4-8 SCST 1200 Good 11/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 55  R55 $16,000 $800 $10 $13 $13
Elegant Composure 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-11.24 35.14 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running for a short distance passing the 300m.

(2) 55 James Orman (a0) R5407.   Custer's Reward (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) We Can Seek (CHI) - Bold Rival (NZ) (Pentire (GB)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (19-1-3-2 $20,100)

M R Schumacher
Blue And White Diagonals, White Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:19-1-3-2 $20,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-1-2 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 11-1-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

7-7 SCST 1600 Good 23/10/2014 CL2 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (1) 54  R55 $16,000  $7 $9 $9
The Thomas Affair 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-37.68 35.41 In Running:  2/3/3
S. Comments:Steadied near 800m.
2-7 KCOY 1500 Good 31/10/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Jason Hoopert (5) 57  R54 $12,000 $2,400 $4.20 $5 $5
Look At Anything 57.5 1, Burnout 58 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-29.92 35.72 In Running:  3/1/2
3-7 SCST 1600 Good 9/11/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jason Hoopert (3) 56  R55 $16,000 $1,600 $4 $4.20
Rocbolt (NZ) 58 1, Serala, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-37.12 36.70 In Running:  /1/1
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4-12 ROMA 1640 Good 22/11/2014 HCP (Race 8)  54 Brooke 
Richardson

(3) 54  R55 $55,000 $2,200 $51 $71

Tints 54 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-41.36 0 In Running:  1/3/3
8-8 GCST 1200 Good 10/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Justin P Stanley (8) 55  R55 $16,000  $18 $21
Je Suis Prest 56 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-10.13 34.14 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 54 Jeff Lloyd R5608.   La Femme Fatale 
(4) (BAY M) Fastnet Rock - Kitty Cash (Secret Savings (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (12-1-1-1 $18,400)

A J Bowcock, Mrs L Bowcock, Mrs A Liebke,  D Liebke, Mrs P Liebke, N Liebke, C Ferris,  
Mrs C Ferris & K Liebke
Orange, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap

Career:12-1-1-1 $18,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 9-1-1-1 Track and Distance: 
6-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

2-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC 2kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 54  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $4.60 $5 $4.40
Unbowed 57 1, Halo Shine 53.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-28.01 38.03 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Had some difficulty obtaining clear running between the 400m and 300m.
4-13 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 54  R58 $16,000 $800 $5 $5.50
All Clear 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-40.90 34.83 In Running:  5/6/5
12-12 SCST 1400 Soft 12/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (12) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $3.20 $4.20 $4.20
Zinging 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-26.92 37.31 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination revealed the filly to be lame in the near hind leg. Connections were advised that a veterinary clearance 
would be required prior to its next race start.
6-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Jim Byrne (11) 54  R58 $16,000  $17 $31 $31
Mock Me Not 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-12.38 35.93 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-10 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (9) 54.5  R57 $16,000  $9 $10
Bold And Groovy 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-23.86 35.61 In Running:  /7/6

(4) 54 Kelvin Wharton R5509.   Jolly Boy (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Shaft - Way Past Midnight (NZ) (Singspiel (IRE)) Harold Hayes (Deagon) (5-1-1-0 $8,500)

Mrs K S Hayes, Miss C L Hayes & S L J Rains
Orange, White Sash And Seams, Orange Cap, White Star

Career:5-1-1-0 $8,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 SCST 1000 Good 4/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Justin P Stanley (11) 57  $16,000  $26 $26
Magic Square 55 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-58.96 34.57 In Running:  /5/7
8-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Melissa Cox (8) 57 (54) $14,000  $21 $26 $26
Jam Toast 57 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.
6-10 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Justin P Stanley (7) 57  $10,000  $5 $6 $6
Quick Ketch 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-46.28 34.57 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:When afforded the opportunity to comment on the performance, rider J. Stanley stated that the gelding began well and travelled comfortably 
until approaching the home straight but then proved disappointing when placed under pressure and in his opinion was disappointing. He added that he 
recommended to connections the addition of blinkers and a step up over further distances. Trainer H. Hayes advised that he will give consideration to the 
addition of blinkers and he will step the horse up in distance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities and a swab sample was taken.
1-9 DEAG 900 Good 13/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Justin P Stanley (3) 56  $10,000 $6,500 $5
Reina de Hielo 55.5 2, Ispahan, 57.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.53 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 KCOY 1200 Good 3/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 54.5  R55 $10,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.40 $4.60
Doing Our Best 54 1, Showamia 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.96 34.77 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R5510.   Shantico 
(5) (BAY M) Snippetson - Chosen Goddess (Redoute's Choice) Pat Duff (Deagon) (18-1-1-5 $20,800)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:18-1-1-5 $20,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-3 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 11-1-1-4 Track and 
Distance: 5-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1

14-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/05/2015 F&M  HCP (Race 2)  54 Timothy Bell (2) 54  R57 $65,000  $101 $101
Little Brown Horse 54 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-24.60 35.70 In Running:  /10/9
11-15 SCST 1600 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (11) 55  R57 $16,000  $9 $9
La Spiaggia 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-38.65 35.61 In Running:  14/13/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 SCST 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Chris Whiteley (8) 54  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Johnhro 58.5 1, Bilberry Star, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.60 37.40 In Running:  /8/9
11-13 DOOM 1350 Soft 19/09/2015 F&M NMW (Race 6)  SC + 5 KGkg  54 Rikki Jamieson (10) 54 (52) R57 $65,000  $101 $101
Beatniks 57 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-20.87 36.18 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Had to be checked to avoid heels approaching the 400m.
8-10 SCST 1400 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (8) 54  R56 $16,000  $11 $12
Bold And Groovy 57.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-23.86 35.61 In Running:  /10/10

(8) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2)11.   Hiding 
(5) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Octabelle (Octagonal (NZ)) Duncan Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs K A Spratt   Syndicates:  Canny Breeders & Racers (Mgr: Mrs J G Wilson)
Navy Blue, Orange Diamond Armbands, White Cap With Orange Diamonds
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Career:6-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

13-15 SCST 1200 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Tiffani Brooker (5) 57 (54) R $16,000  $41 $41
Johnny Feedback (NZ) 57.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-13.38 36.38 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and made contact with another runner. Hung out when rounding the home turn and then shifted in, inconveniencing 
runners to its inside near the 400m. Rider T. Brooker reported the horse raced greenly throughout the event. Trainer D. Wilson was advised that a warning 
would be placed on the horse regarding its racing manners.
11-12 SCST 1400 Heavy 22/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 57.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Punters Journey 54.5 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-27.75 39.45 In Running:  /3/7
5-14 SCST 1600 Soft 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (7) 56.5  R $16,000  $41 $41
Noosa Heads 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-40.58 37.59 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse would be ridden back in the field. The horse was ridden accordingly. Taken wider on the track by another 
runner near the 1200m.
13-13 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Dittman (8) 56  R $16,000  $31 $31
Shantico 54.5 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-24.78 36.29 In Running:  /2/2
9-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (2) 57.5  $16,000  $101 $101
Written Honour 53.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 0-58.25 34.01 In Running:  /9/10

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
4/10/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg 1,400M

3 - 10 (5) 56.5 3.8LEN Perforation
6 - 10 (9) 54.5 5.6LEN La Femme Fatale
8 - 10 (8) 54 9.4LEN Shantico

29/08/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 8) 1,200M
2 - 10 (3) 54 1.8LEN Bilberry Star
3 - 10 (8) 54 2.8LEN Shantico

18/04/2015 SCST MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg 1,400M
3 - 13 (9) 55 3.7LEN Wicked Trilogy
13 - 13 (8) 56 15.1LEN Hiding
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8 04:34PM NOVOTEL BRISBANE AIRPORT Class 2 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

Scaled + 2kg

(13) 59 Brad Stewart R6601.   Lascar 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - She's Neat (NZ) (Kinjite (NZ)) John, Dan & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (6-2-0-1 $29,550)

Kilto Park Throroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) & Mrs M Bell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Royal Blue And Yellow Checks, Yellow Armbands

Career:6-2-0-1 $29,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-11 SCST 1600 Good 15/09/2013 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Ashley Butler (11) 58  R $10,000 $6,500 $2.50 $2.25 $2.25F
Van Hooligan 52.5 2, Rolling Paradise, 58.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.50 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Forced to race wide in the early and middle stages before being permitted to stride to the lead near the 800m.
4-12 E FM 1600 Good 28/09/2013 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 54.5  R62 $50,000 $2,000 $12 $11
Tornado Miss 55.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-37.35 36.94 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Held up in the eary part of the straight and again impeded nearing the 200m.
8-13 CAUL 2000 Good 19/10/2013 N ROBINSON (Race 4) G3  Damian Browne (2) 56  R63 $150,750 $3,000 $26 $31
POLANSKI 57 1, 8.10 LEN, 2-02.50 36.01 In Running:  7/7/10
1-10 SCST 1600 Good 6/04/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 57  R63 $12,000 $7,800 ($8,500),  $5 $5
Gentleman Jack 56 2, Danehill Native, 57, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.44 In Running:  5/4/2
4-8 SCST 1800 Soft 20/04/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 59  R67 $15,000 $750 $3 $2.80 $2.80F
Halo Shine 54 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-54.00 37.24 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Inquiry re performance. Rider said that at its most recent start the gelding had shown a tendency to overrace, however in today’s event he 
was obliged to pressure the horse to hold its position.  He added that rounding the turn the horse laid in and continued to do so until approaching the 300m.  
He indicated that he was disappointed with the performance and recommended to connections  to experiment with blinkers on the gelding and also consider 
dropping the horse back in distance for its next start.

(8) 59 Michael Cahill R6602.   Offensive Play (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Charge Forward - The Spear (Lion Hunter) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (6-2-1-1 $26,400)

J M Geldard, Ms S L Gibson & M J Mair
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:6-2-1-1 $26,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 3-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 6-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
3-1-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

4-14 SCST 1200 Good 2/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Taylor Williams (12) 59 (57) R62 $16,000 $800 $10 $9
Maggiore 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-11.29 35.14 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 SCST 1200 Good 16/08/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 M J Cahill (11) 58  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $7.50 $6.50
Comic Story 59 2, Stonecast, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-11.21 35.23 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner over the concluding stages.  M. Cahill reported that his mount hung out from the 800m until entering the home 
straight.
2-8 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 M J Cahill (3) 58  R66 $16,000 $3,200 $2.25 $2.40 $2.35F
Quandialla 54.5 1, Deitch 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.47 35.80 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 M J Cahill (3) 59  R67 $16,000 $1,600 $2.60 $2.40 $2.40F
La Dolce Vita 55 1, Pocillo, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.71 34.38 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Rider reported that his mount laid out from the 600m.
7-12 SCST 1300 Good 20/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Michael Cahill (9) 57.5  R67 $16,000  $5 $4.60 $4.60
Gentleman Jack 57.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-18.27 36.42 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned as to the horse’s performance, M. Cahill stated that the gelding failed to show its customary speed in the early stages and as 
a consequence he was obliged to pressure the gelding more than he would have liked and in his opinion this had a detrimental effect on its ability to finish the 
race off.

(11) 58.5 Scott Galloway R6503.   Diddy Win Diddy 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Super Lacuna (Grand Lodge (USA)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (13-2-1-2 $35,250)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:13-2-1-2 $35,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-11 GCST 1400 Good 17/01/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Janette K 
Johnson

(6) 54.5  R59 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $12

Gotyacovered 57.5 1, Leroy's Luck 54.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.92 34.99 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Questioned re: tactics - trainer stated gelding raced further back than anticipated at its last 2 starts when racing over shorter distances. Had 
instructed rider to ride the gelding out of the barriers in the hope that it would take up a midfield position however after beginning well it mustered speed early 
which resulted in it taking up a more forward position.
3-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (5) 57  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $3.30 $4 $4
Iririki 55.5 1, Cold Blooded, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.81 36.34 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rider J. Lloyd reported his mount overraced in the early and middle stages.
1-6 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 55.5  R60 $16,000 $10,400 $2.30 $2.40F
Fairytale Belle 57 2, Nik Nik, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 5.0 LEN,  36.69 In Running:  /1/1
4-15 IPSW 1666 Soft 25/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Jeff Lloyd (13) 56.5  R64 $65,000 $2,600 $8 $9
Seashells 51.5 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-43.37 37.23 In Running:  6/7/5
15-15 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (13) 57  R65 $65,000  $12 $13
Whatalovelyday 56.5 1, 29.10 LEN, 1-36.53 35.24 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Jockey J. Lloyd reported at scale that the gelding was not striding out in the straight.  Vet inspection revealed the horse to be lame in both fore 
legs. Trainer P. Duff was advised that a veterinary certificate of fitness must be produced prior to the gelding racing again.

Trial - 5 6.6L DEAG (Trial 4) Tuesday, October 6, 2015 (CL4) 800m M Radecker Good 0-45.16 1st-Hidden Pearl
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(10) 58.5 Paul Hammersley R6504.   Great Patience 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Stromberg Carlson - Giovedi (Thunder Gulch (USA)) David Kelly (Gold Coast) (7-2-0-3 $24,050)

R B Grynberg ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Diabolo

Career:7-2-0-3 $24,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-3 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

1-13 GCST 1200 Soft 14/09/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Rachael 
Murray

(4) 55.5 (53.5) $13,000 $8,450 $3.50 $3.80

I'm Alone 55.5 2, Benico's Prince, 55.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  36.93 In Running:  /6/5
4-12 GCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jackson Morris (7) 57  R62 $16,000 $800 $5 $4 $4F
Chilwero 56.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-10.12 35.17 In Running:  /7/8
1-10 BLNA 1405 Good 30/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 T Bell (3) 57.5  R55 $15,000 $8,200 $1.80 $2 $2F
We're Ready 57.5 2, Phast Lad, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-25.90 37.10 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid in at the entrance to the straight. Shifted out over the concluding stages.
3-12 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 B El-Issa (7) 57.5  R66 $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $6 $5.50
Gunsmoke 54 1, Falzini, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.80 35.59 In Running:  /4/4
5-8 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 3YBM70HCP (Race 6)  54 Bobby El-Issa (5) 59  R66 $16,000  $3.50 $3.60
Champion Stage (NZ) 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-52.23 33.84 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Rider reported that the gelding hung in throughout and proved difficult to ride.

Trial - 2 0.1L GCST (Trial 4) Tuesday, September 22, 2015 (CL2) 1000m G Leung Soft 1-00.58 1st-Perfect Dare

(2) 58 Matthew McGuren R6405.   Silent Duke (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Not a Single Doubt - Queen's College (NZ) (Royal Academy (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-2-1 $33,100)

S G Darby, G C Bachell, Ms T L Quinn, P Ingerman, T J Watson, Mrs R M Watson, M 
Gleeson, Ms F Gleeson, Ms J Gibson, S J Crawford, N R Orcher, B M Beaton, P Eigi, M 
Darby & M Holland
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:11-2-2-1 $33,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-2-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

2-7 GCST 1300 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (54) R66 $16,000 $3,200 $3.20 $2.80 $2.80
Lead Husson 55 1, Spihro 57.5 3, 4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.79 37.92 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 DOOM 1630 Good 11/04/2015 3YC&G-SW (Race 4)   Luke Tarrant (9) 56.5  R66 $75,000  $17 $19 $19
Gid Up Strop 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-38.35 34.65 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room between runners after leaving the 200m and as a result had to be steadied, and was then held up for a short distance. L. 
Tarrant was questioned regarding his riding of SILENT DUKE in the early stages. He stated that he was instructed to have the horse racing in a midfield 
position, however when caught wide in the early stages he elected to push forward and lead. Rider was severely reprimanded for steadying the pace after 
crossing to the lead near the 1300m, resulting in runners being inconvenienced.
3-13 GCST 1400 Good 29/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 9)   Daniel Griffin (6) 57  R65 $20,000 $2,000 $15 $15
Rhodin Drive 57 1, Water Kiss, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.08 35.29 In Running:  /6/7
4-7 TWBA 1650 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Tiffani Brooker (7) 57 (54) R66 $14,000 $700 $3.20 $3.60 $3F
Grey Rock 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-42.18 38.68 In Running:  /2/2
7-8 SCST 1000 Soft 2/09/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 James Orman (2) 56.5 (54.5) R65 $20,000  $3.60 $3.60F
Patapinda 57.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 0-59.34 35.39 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Apprentice J. Orman reported that the horse travelled comfortably until placed under pressure approaching the 400m and from that point failed 
to respond to his riding and proved disappointing.   A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.

(7) 57.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) 
R63

06.   Balaklava (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Charge Forward - Sequential (Lion Hunter) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-0-3 $38,450)

S A Mackinnon, Cup Week Syndicate, G Drummond, J Peck, J Mitchell, Miss S 
Mackinnon, D Leary & C Mclennan

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,400

Orange And Purple Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:11-2-0-3 $38,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 10-2-0-3 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-2 Distance: 5-1-0-2

9-11 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Damian Browne (5) 58  R63 $20,000  $3 $2.40 $2.40F
Munster 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-27.58 37.17 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:When asked to comment on the horse’s disappointing performance, D. Browne stated that near the 600m the horse blundered and when 
rounding the home turn he attempted to shift wider on the track to improve and made significant contact with another runner. He felt that following this the 
horse did not respond to his riding and despite being marginally held up leaving the 400m, did not finish the race off well. Trainer S Mackinnon reported that 
the gelding would be sent for a breif spell.
6-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Gary Geran (4) 57  R62 $16,000  $8 $7 $7
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:G. Geran advised stewards that his mount had a tendency to hang out in the middle stages and rounding the home turn.
3-12 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 57.5  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $2.90 $2.90
Three Rondavels (NZ) 59 1, Jackson Moonwalk (NZ), 54.5, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.29 39.52 In Running:  /3/3
5-8 SCST 1600 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 56.5  R60 $16,000  $3.50 $4.20 $4F
See Cruise (NZ) 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-43.01 39.84 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Steadied from the heels of SEA CRUISE near the 800m, which shifted in.  Apprentice S. Fawke, rider of SEA CRUISE, was reprimanded for 
shifting in when not sufficiently clear.
1-8 SCST 1000 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 58 (56) R59 $16,000 $10,400 $5 $5.50
Gina Ballerina 55.5 2, Wigglesworth, 59, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.54 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.

(5) 56.5 Luke Dittman (a0) R6407.   Flying Sand 
(3) (BAY G) Flying Spur - Coogee Beach (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (7-2-0-1 $24,900)

Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
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Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-2-0-1 $24,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-2-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1350 Heavy 4/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Kasie 
Stanley

(3) 56.5 (53.5) R $65,000  $4.60 $3.90 $4

Montana Star 58 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-23.76 37.17 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.  Overraced in the early stages.
3-8 SCST 1300 Soft 15/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Kasie 

Stanley
(6) 55.5 (52.5) R $20,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.60

The Wildman 58.5 1, Patronizing, 56.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-20.03 36.32 In Running:  /3/2
5-10 SCST 1600 Heavy 3/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  SC +3kgkg  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 57  $16,000  $7 $10
Desert General (NZ) 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-42.19 38.63 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Inconvenienced approaching the 800m and had to take evasive action.
4-8 KCOY 1500 Good 17/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58  $16,000 $800 $2.80 $2.80
Jolie Madeleine 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-31.35 36.81 In Running:  /5/4
1-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 L Dittman (9) 57  R60 $16,000 $10,400 $13 $8 $6
Riva Romantica 56.5 2, Hell of a Quest, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.49 35.02 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey L. Dittman was asked to comment on the reason for him leading in today’s event.  He indicated he had been instructed to settle just 
behind the pace if possible, however after the horse began well and after travelling a short distance it became apparent  he would not be able to secure a 
position close to the fence and he allowed the horse to stride forward to the lead.  These instructions were confirmed by stable representative Mr R. Zielke.

(3) 56 Geoffrey Goold R6408.   In the Moment (NZ) 
(5) (BAY M) Keeper - Autumn Moments (At Talaq (USA)) Kelly Doughty (Gold Coast) (8-2-0-1 $21,260)

D H Mcilraith, R M Willoughby, D B Hawkings, R Gwyn, L J Cameron, M J Longstaff, M G 
Armstrong & G R Wilson
Lime Green, Black Seams, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-2-0-1 $21,260 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1

8-8 GEES 1300 Synthetic 29/05/2015 F&M BM64 (Race 6)  54 Jordan Childs (5) 58  R60 $15,000 $270 $12 $17 $17
Za Za Zoom 58 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-17.49 35.60 In Running:  /2/3
3-11 WKBL 1200 Good 13/06/2015 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Billy Egan (1) 58  R58 $15,000 $1,200 $3.80 $7 $7
Fortrus Dancer 56 1, Rain Fast, 57.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-10.53 35.08 In Running:  /4/2
4-10 MILD 1400 Good 6/07/2015 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Billy Egan (8) 58  R58 $15,000 $600 $6 $8 $8
Precious Journey 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-25.41 37.08 In Running:  /2/3
1-8 MILD 1200 Soft 20/07/2015 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Dean Yendall (5) 58  R58 $15,000 $9,000 $2.60 $2.60F
Nemesis 56.5 2, Ragged Keys, 6, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.96 In Running:  /3/3
7-11 SEYM 1309 Soft 19/08/2015 BM64 (Race 8)  54 Ms Michelle 

Payne
(11) 57  R62 $23,000 $575 $10 $21 $21

Waitaha Prophecy 58.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-17.99 36.12 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Rider reported mare did not begin well which resulted in it settling further back than anticipated. Then hung out throughout the race and was 
concerned there may be something amiss with the mare's action over concluding stages. Post race vet failed to reveal any abnormalities.

(12) 55.5 Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R63

09.   Little Fighter 

(4) (BAY M) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Rebourne (End Sweep (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (17-2-4-3 $63,250)

S G Darby, P Ingerman, S L Jimmieson, M L Planche, N W Honey, Ms H Gill, C Brophy, M 
Darby, M Holland & S W Kendrick, CGM Synd.

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,800

White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:17-2-4-3 $63,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-4-2 Soft: 7-2-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 9-1-4-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-2-1 Distance: 10-2-2-2

5-8 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  SC 1.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (4) 55.5  R65 $20,000 $400 $3.50 $4 $4
Kala's Belle 55 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.50 35.99 In Running:  /6/6
3-8 SCST 1200 Soft 29/07/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 3)  SC 3.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (5) 56.5  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $3.60 $3 $3F
Laugh a Little 56.5 1, Do Not Go Gentle, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.36 35.09 In Running:  /5/5
2-9 SCST 1400 Good 16/08/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 56  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $2.60 $2.60F
Just Keep Giving 54 1, Lucky Nic 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.83 36.37 In Running:  /2/1
6-8 SCST 1400 Soft 29/08/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (8) 55.5  R65 $16,000  $2.90 $2.50 $2.50F
Divine Harry 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-27.08 37.35 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Jockey B. Stewart reported that his mount travelled nicely however when placed under pressure did not respond to his riding and, in his opinion, 
is one paced.
6-8 GCST 1200 Good 3/10/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54.5 (52.5) R64 $16,000  $3.40 $3.50F
Golfing 56 1, 4 LEN, 1-10.18 34.63 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out abruptly.  Upon return to scale App T. Brooker reported that it was her intention to take up a forward position 
today however, after beginning awkwardly the mare failed to muster speed in the early stages resulting in her travelling wide throughout. App Brooker added 
that despite travelling wide throughout the mare failed to respond when placed under pressure rounding the home turn and proved disappointing. Vetted - no 
abnormalities.

(6) 55 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6210.   Golden Mineshaft 
(4) (BAY M) Shaft - Nanaja (Iglesia) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (3-1-0-0 $19,800)

J P Hughes, P J Callinan, T B Lane, T Karamatic, I G King, R R Burt & P H Duncan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:3-1-0-0 $19,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 SCST 1400 Soft 15/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)  57 Gary Geran (6) 55  $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $17 $26 
$26

Duporth Jack 57 2, Work of Words, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  39.55 In Running:  /8/2
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S. Comments:Proved difficult to load. Trainer P. Duncan was advised that a warning would be placed on the filly. Had to be checked soon after the start when 
tightened for room between runners.
9-12 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 10)  54 Luke Rolls (8) 54.5  R64 $16,000  $6 $7
Gunsmoke 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-23.80 35.59 In Running:  /9/8
9-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 54.5  R63 $16,000  $7 $8.50 $8
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 6 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.

Trial - 1 0L SCSI (Trial 5) Tuesday, October 13, 2015 (CL3) 850m L Tarrant Good 0-51.05 

(9) 54 Robbie Fradd R5411.   Cabana Boy 
(4) (BAY G) So Secret - Promiscuity (Filante (NZ)) Neil Nicolson (Sunshine Coast) (13-1-0-1 $15,375)

N Nicolson, Mrs J C Nicolson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, Black Fern, Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-1-0-1 $15,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

1-10 NGIN 1100 Good 20/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jason Whiting (1) 57  $10,000 $7,000 ($5,000),  $7
Good Morning (NZ) 55 2, Miss Chenae, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, In Running:  //4
7-7 SCST 1000 Soft 23/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +4kg  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 58  R57 $16,000  $3.40 $3 $3.50
Dragon Hunter 58 1, 10.50 LEN, 0-59.12 35.95 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Apprentice L. Tarrant reported that his mount overraced in the early stages and raced ungenerously, and soon after straightening weakened.  
He recommended to connections that they remove the blinkers for the horse’s future starts.
5-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Taylor Williams (1) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $26 $26
Shady Daisy 56.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-57.78 34.06 In Running:  /2/1
5-9 IPSW 1100 Good 23/09/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R54 $20,000 $400 $51 $51
Fire Within 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-03.86 33.94 In Running:  /4/5
3-8 SCST 1200 Good 11/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54.5  R54 $16,000 $1,600 $4.60 $6 $6
Elegant Composure 56.5 1, CAMOUFLAGE, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-11.24 35.14 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.

(4) 54 Alisha Taylor R5412.   Loaded And Ready (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Minardi (USA) - Queries (Canny Lad) John Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (31-2-2-3 $37,900)

L T Wason ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,400
White, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-2-2-3 $37,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-1-2-3 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 20-1-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 11-0-2-0 Distance: 13-0-2-0

6-8 SCST 1200 Soft 14/12/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Alisha Taylor (4) 54  R51 $16,000  $51 $71
Hidden Rose 55 1, 6 LEN, 1-13.53 36.36 In Running:  /6/7
3-8 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC 1kg  54 Alisha Taylor (8) 54  R51 $16,000 $1,600 $61 $71
Twisted Mountain 58 1, Hello Al, 54, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.79 33.84 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages.
6-8 SCST 1200 Soft 23/08/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Alisha Taylor (2) 54  R52 $16,000  $21 $21
Quandialla 54.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-12.47 35.80 In Running:  /7/6
2-10 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Alisha Taylor (4) 54  R52 $16,000 $3,200 $71 $71
Desert General (NZ) 59 1, Stonecast 56.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.04 34.76 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
6-9 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Alisha Taylor (2) 54  R54 $16,000  $17 $41 $41
Deconstructed 57.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.64 34.46 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(1) 54  R5313.  (Em) Dalpura 
(4) (BAY G) Alert (ARG) - Mary May (Sir Laurence (NZ)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (20-2-3-2 $39,100)

P M Simpson &  Mrs K L Simpson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Pink And Blue Checks, Pink Sleeves, Blue Stars, Pink Cap, Blue Stars

Career:20-2-3-2 $39,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-2 Soft: 7-1-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2

10-13 QUIR 1200 Good 20/02/2015 CL2-SW (Race 8)   Kody Nestor (2) 57.5  R51 $15,000 $275 $21 $21
Verna's Punt 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-09.80 00.00 In Running:  /13/12
13-13 GRAF 1420 Good 7/03/2015 BM50 (Race 7)  54 Glenn Lynch (12) 58  R49 $15,000  $16 $9 $6.50
Blinkin Rules 56.5 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-24.05 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 DALB 1000 Good 9/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Pietro Romeo (1) 57.5  R52 $10,000  $10 $21 $21
Uruloki 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  //2
4-6 GATT 1100 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC 5.5 KGkg  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 57.5 (55.5) R51 $7,500 $375 $3.50

All Our Wives 55 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-05.64 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
2-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 54  R51 $10,000 $2,000 $10 $11

Jai's Luck 51 1, Whatever Miss 54 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-03.49 35.63 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:When attempting a doubtful run near the 200m blundered.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
23/08/2015 SCST CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1kg 1,200M

2 - 8 (3) 58 0.1LEN Offensive Play
6 - 8 (2) 54 8.5LEN Loaded And Ready

9/05/2015 GCST 3Y  HCP (Race 10) 1,400M
3 - 12 (7) 57.5 2.2LEN Great Patience
9 - 12 (8) 54.5 4.6LEN Golden Mineshaft

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
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